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2024 ROSTER

x
8 No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/Previous School(s)
E 1 Ria Chhina M 5-5 So. Chantilly, Va. / Riverside High
2 2 Mia Abello M 5-6 So. Houston, Texas / The Kinkaid School
: 4 Jans Croon B 5-6 Sr. San Diego, Calif. / Torrey Pines
P 5 Catalina Quinteros M 5-5 Fr. Miami, Fla. / Coral Gables Senior High
N |6 Lauren Kenah M 5-5 Jr. Franconia, Pa. / Souderton Area High
7 Taryn Tkachuk S 5-8 Sr. St. Louis, Mo. / Villa Duchesne
8 Caroline Nemec M 5-2 Jr. Darien, Conn. / Sacred Heart Greenwich
9 Madison Orsi M 5-7 Jr. Downington, Pa. / The Hill School
10 Amelie Rees S 5-6 Fr. London, England
11 Lilly Hengerer M 5-8 Gr. Bedminster, N.J. / Bernards High School
12 Meghen Hengerer M 5-9 Gr. Bedminster, N.J. / Bernards High School
13 Suze Leemans M 5-8 Gr. Utrecht, Netherlands / Utrecht University
18 Sloan Davidson S 5-7 Jr. Houston, Tex. / St. John’s School
19 Daniela Mendez-Trendler M 5-9 Jr. Reisterstown, Md. / Garrison Forest
20 Nilou Lempers GK 5-8 So. Amsterdam, Netherlands
21 Kacy Hogarth S 5-6 Gr. Havertown, Pa. / Agnes Irwin
23 Emma Watchilla S 5-5 So. Kingston, Pa. / Wyoming Seminary
24 Tyler Kennedy GK 5-7 Sr. Houston, Tex. / St. John’s School
25 Noa Boterman M 5-6 Sr. Laren, Netherlands
26 Emily Field B 5-4 Sr. Mechanicsville, Va. / Trinity Episcopal
Head Coach: Ole Keusgen, 1st season as head coach, 10th season overall
(Ruhr University Bochum, 2015)
Assistant Coach: Alyssa Parker, 4th Season (Maryland, 2016)
Assistant Coach: Carrera Lucas, 1st Season (Virginia, 2019)
Pronunciation Guide
Noa Boterman BOAT-er-MAHN
Ria Chhina CHEE-nah
Jans Croon YAHNS
Kacy Hogarth HOE-garth
Lauren Kenah ken-UH
Suze Leemans SUE-sah
Nilou Lempers KNEE-lou
Caroline Nemec KNEE-mick
Amelie Rees ah-MEH-lee
Taryn Tkachuck KAH-chuck
Ole Keusgen Ollie KOYES-jen
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1 Ria Chhina
So. Midfield
Chantilly, Va.

i A
6 Lauren Kenah
Jr. Midfield
Franconia, Pa.

10 Amelie Rees
Fr. Midfield/Striker
London, England

18 Sloan Davidson
Jr. Midfield
Houston, Tex.

23 Emma Watchilla
So. Midfield
Kingston, Pa.
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2 Mia Abello
So. Midfield
Houston, Texas

7 Taryn Tkachuk
Sr. Striker
St. Louis, Mo.

11 Lilly Hengerer
Gr. Striker
Bedminster, N.J.

19 Daniela Mendez-Trendler
SJr. Midfield
Towson, Md.

24 Tyler Kennedy
Sr. Goalie
Houston, Tex.

A\
4 Jans Croon
Sr. Back
San Diego, Calif.

8 Caroline Nemec
Jr. Midfield
Darien, Conn.

|

12 Meghen Hengerer
Gr. Midfield
Bedminster, N.J.

20 Nilou Lempers
So. Goalie
Amsterdam, Netherlands

25 Noa Boterman
Sr. Midfield
Laren, Netherlands

L 4
- |
5 Catalina Quniteros

Fr. Midfield
Miami, Fla.

9 Madison Orsi
Jr. Midfield
Downington, Pa.

13 Suze Leemans
Gr. Midfield
Utrecht, Netherlands

21 Kacy Hogarth
Gr. Striker
Havertown, Pa.

26 Emily Field
Sr. Back
Mechanicsville, Va.



2023 FINAL STATISTICS

x
8 2023 Virginia Field Hockey
m Virginia Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 20, 2023)
Ty All games
=
< RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
g ALL GAMES 14-7 4-5 9-2 1-0
N CONFERENCE 3-3 1-2 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-4 3-3 7-1 1-0
Date Opponent Score Att. # Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw ps-att dsv
08/25/23 #5 PENN STATE w 2-1 530 19 DaniMendez-Trendler 21 9 9 27 35 257 27 .7711 4 00
08/29/23 #14 LIBERTY L 1-3 135 25 Noa Boterman 21 8 3 19 38 211 21 553 3 23 5
Sep 01 at #11 Saint Joseph's w 2-1 400 7 Taryn Tkachuk 21 8 3 19 15 533 12 800 2 01 0
Sep 03  at Temple w 6-0 394 15 Laura Janssen 21 6 5 17 16 375 14 85 1 00 0
Sep 08  at William & Mary w 6-1 413 26 Emily Field 21 110 12 7 143 3 429 0 00 O
09/10/23 #14 HARVARD w 1-0 360 4 Jans Croon 21 3 5 11 46 065 17 370 0 00 O
* Sep 15  #14 BOSTON COLLEGE L 1-2 245 2 Mia Abello 21 4 1 9 29 138 13 448 1 00 O
09/18/23 #5 MARYLAND L 1-2 378 14 Minnie Pollock 9 4 1 9 1822 11611 1 00 0
* Sep22  at Syracuse wo2 3-2 351 13 Adele lacobucci 21 4 1 9 16 250 9 562 2 00 1
* Sep29 at #5 Louisville L 0-2 364 9 Madison Orsi 211 2 4 3333 2667 0 00 1
Oct 01  at Miami W 2-0 107 6 Lauren Kenah 210 3 3 7000 2286 0O 00 O
* Oct06  #4 DUKE Lot 1-2 490 23 Emma Watchilla 8 1 0 2 5200 240 0 00 O
* Oct 13  at Wake W 5-0 160 5 Esha Shah 8 1.0 2 2500 150 0 00 0
Oct 15  at #2 Duke wo2 2-1 321 12 Meghen Hengerer %5 0 2 2 2.000 2100 0 00 O
* 10/20/23 #2 NORTH CAROLINA W 3-2 690 18 Sloan Davidson 9 0 1 1 2000 150 0 00 0
Oct 24  at James Madison w 3-2 113 11 Lilly Hengerer 210 1 1 2000 0.0 0 00 O
Oct31  #12 SYRACUSE w 3-2 0 8 Caroline Nemec 210 0 0O 4000 3.75%0 0 00 O
Nov 01  #1 NORTH CAROLINA L 2-3 322 3 Anneloes Knol 2 0 0 0 2.000 O0.000 0 00 O
Nov 10  vs #13 Saint Joseph's w 2-1 857 24 Tyler Kennedy 2170 0 0 0.000 0.0 0 00 O
Nov 12  at #4 Maryland w 4-0 826 21 Megan Connors 8 0 0 0O 0.000 0.0 0 00 O
Nov 17  at #1 North Carolina L 0-2 0 10 Rachel Buttinger 2 00 0 0.000 0.0 0 00 O
Total 21 50 47 147 249 201 140 562 14 24 7
TEAM STATISTICS VA OPP Opponents 21 29 25 83 183 158 104 568 7 00 3
SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 50-249 29-183 # Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T  Sho
Goals scored per game 2.38 1.38 20 Nilou Lempers 2 4500 0 0.00 11.000 0-0-0 on
Shot pct. .201 .158 24 Tyler Kennedy 21 123955 28 135 67 705 14-7-0 41
Shots on goal-Attempts 140-249 104-183 Total 21 129931 29 134 75 721 1470 5
SOG pct. .562 .568 Opponents 21 129931 50 231 90 .643 7-14-0 2
Shots/Game 11.9 8.7
PENALTY CORNERS 124 97 Goals by Period 1st 2nd  3rd  4th  OT o012 Total
PENALTY STROKES 2-4 0-0 Virginia 8§ 10 13 17 0 2 50
PENALTIES Opponents 7 N 3 7 1 0 29
Green cards 25 26
Yellow cards 10 3 Shots by Period st 2nd  3rd  4th  OT om2  Total
Red cards 0 0 Virginia 45 65 62 68 4 5 249
ATTENDANCE Opponents 39 54 38 45 6 1 183
Total 3150 3449
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/350 11/314 Saves by Period 1st _2nd  3rd  4th  OT oT2  Total
Neutral Site #/Avg 1/857 Virginia 18 18 19 18 1 1 75
Opponents 15 30 18 22 3 2 90
Corners by Period 1st 2nd  3rd  4th 0T o012 Total
Virginia 23 38 31 29 1 2 124
Opponents 21 25 19 29 2 1 97
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POINTS
CAREER
1. 238 Paige Selenski
2. 230 Meridith Thorpe
3. 195 Tara Vittese
4., 182 Elly Buckley
5. 173 Cindy Carzo
6. 160 Michelle Vizzuso
7. 157 Meredith Elwell
8. 154 Jackie Campbell
9. 133 Jessica Coleman
10. 128 Traci Ragukas
11. 105 Cheryl Gleason
12. 103 Lucy Hyams
SEASON
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 70 Meridith Thorpe
3. 67 Paige Selenski
4. 64 Tara Vittese
5 62 Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
7. 61 Meridith Thorpe
8. 54 Jessica Coleman
9. 53 Michelle Vizzuso
10. 52 Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
FRESHMAN
1. 52 Meridith Thorpe
2. 51 Tara Vittese
3. 49 Elly Buckley
Pien Dicke
4. 47 Paige Selenski
5. 45 Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
7. 40 Cindy Carzo
8. 35 Traci Ragukas
9. 31 Lorraine Vizzuso
10. 28 Su Cox
SOPHOMORE
1. 70 Meridith Thorpe
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 54 Jessica Coleman
4. 43 Elly Buckley
5. 39 Meredith Elwell
Tara Vittese
6. 36 Michelle Vizzuso
Cindy Carzo
Rachel Sumfest
JUNIOR
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 61 Meridith Thorpe
4. 45 Michelle Vizzuso
5. 43 Meredith Elwell
7. 42 Jackie Campbell
8. 41 Elly Buckley
Tara Vittese
10. 38 Traci Ragukas
SENIOR
67 Paige Selenski
64 Tara Vittese
53 Michelle Vizzuso
52 Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
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Meridith Thorpe
Jessica Coleman
Heather Hale
Kristen Aceto
Mary Henry
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200810, 12
199598
201417
201013
1976-79
199598
199699
197982
199801
2006-09
1981-84
201316

1978
1996
2012
2017
2010
2009
1997
1999
1998
1995
1985

1995
2014
2010
2017
2008
1996
1979
1976
2006
1997
1976

1996
2009
1999
2011
1997
2015
1996
1977
2012

1978
2010
1997
1997
1998
1981
2012
2016
2008

2012
2017
1998
1985
2013
1998
2001
1996
1989
1982
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10. 22

1. 24
2.
3. 21
4
6. 19
8. 17

9. 15
10. 14
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CAVALIER RECORDS

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley

Tara Vittese
Jackie Campbell
Meredith Elwell
Jessica Coleman
Traci Ragukas
Michelle Vizzuso

Cindy Carzo
Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Tara Vittese
Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
Jackie Campbell
Jessica Coleman

Meridith Thorpe
Jackie Campbell
Pien Dicke
Meredith Elwell
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Traci Ragukas
Su Cox

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Jessica Coleman
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Jackie Campbell
Rachel Sumfest
Mia Link

Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Meredith Elwell
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn

Cindy Carzo
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
Traci Ragukas
Cheryl Gleason
Jessica Coleman
Tara Vittese
Several

Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
Jessica Coleman
Meridith Thorpe
Mary Henry
Kristen Aceto
Michelle Vizzuso
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell

199598
200810, 12
1976-79
201013
2014-17
197982
1994-99
199801
2006-09
199598

1978
1996
2012
2010
2009
1997
2017
1995
1985
1979
1999

1995
1979
2017
1996
1976
2010
2008
2014
2006
1976

1996
2009
1999
1977
2011
1980
2012
2004
2015
2014
1997
2006

1978
2010
1997
1998
1981
2008
1983
2000
2016

2012
2017
1985
2013
2001
1998
1982
1989
1998
1999
1982

ASSISTS

CAREER
1. 60 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 52 Carrie Goodloe
3. 51 Tara Vittese
4. 44 Laura Lindsay
5. 38 Heidi Waterman

Paige Selenski

7. 37 Heather Hale
Lucy Hyams
9. 36 Elly Buckley
10. 34 Nicole McMaster
SEASON
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
3. 20 Heather Hale
4. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
6. 17 Tara Vittese
Nicole McMaster
Heather Hale
8. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
FRESHMAN
1. 17 Tara Vittese
2. 11 Elly Buckley
Lucy Hyams
4, 10 Pien Hulsebosch
5 9 Paige Selenski
6. 7 Lorraine Vizzuso
7. 6 Michelle Vittese
Kristen Daddona
9. 5 Several
SOPHOMORE
1. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
3. 13 Heidi Waterman
12 Inga Stockel
5 11 Meredith Elwell
Sarah Miller
7. 10 Annie McDonough
Michelle Vizzuso
Kristen Daddona
Jessica Coleman
JUNIOR
1. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 17 Heather Hale
3. 15 Nicole McMaster
Carrie Goodloe
5 11 Tara Vittese
6. 10 Beth McGee
Lucy Hyams
8. 9 Meridith Thorpe
Katie Jo Gerfen
Abby Taylor
SENIOR
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 20 Heather Hale
3. 17 Nicole McMaster
4. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
6. 14 Carrie Goodloe
Nadine de Koning
Tara Vittese
9. 13 Lesley Groff

Michelle Vizzuso
Paige Selenski

199598
199801
201417
199699
199194
200810, 12
199396
201316
201013
199396

1998
1997
1996
1997
1999
2014
1996
1995
1994
1999

2014
2010
2013
2008
2008
1997
2008
1991

1997
1999
1992
2009
1997
2003
2019
1996
1992
1999

1997
1995
1995
2000
2016
1981
2015
1997
2003
2006

1998
1996
1996
1994
1999
2001
2017
2017
1988
1997
2012




CAVALIER RECORDS

POINTS- SINGLE GAME

Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. :LO Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Paige Selenski 2012 vs. Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 9 Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Tara Vittese 2017 vs. Fairfield
Tara Vittese 2017 vs Columbia
GOALS SINGLE GAME
Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 4 Paige Selenski 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Paige Selenski 2010 vs. Old Dominion
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Meridith Thorpe 1997 vs. Davidson
Meridith Thorpe 1996 vs. JMU
Lindsey Sheehan 1985 vs. Davis& Elkins
Cheryl Gleason 1983 vs. Delaware
Mary Henry 1982 vs. Lynchburg
Jackie Campbell 1981 vs. Richmond
Kemp Passano 1978 vs. Goucher
Amy Easter 1975 vs. RMWC

ASSISTS- SINGLE GAME

4 Nadine de Koning 2017 vs Fairfield
Michelle Vissuso 1997 vs. Davidson

2. 3 numerous times

HAT TRICKS - SEASON
Meridith Thorpe 1996
Pien Dicke 2017

2. 4 Meridith Thorpe 1997

3. 3 Tara Vittese 2017
T.J. Whitehurst 1988
Lindsey Sheehan 1985
Jackie Campbell 1979
Cindy Carzo 1978

HAT TRICKS - CAREER

1 12 Meridith Thorpe 1995-98
2. 8 Cindy Carzo 1976-79
3 7 Jackie Campbell 1979-82
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
5. 5 Pien Dicke 2017-present
5 4 Lindsey Sheehan 1984-85
Jessica Coleman 1998-01
Tara Vittese 2014-17
CAREER GAMES
1. 104 Adele lacobucci 201923
2. 103 Laura Janssen 2019-23
3. 101 Makayla Gallen 201721
4, 95 Rachel Robinson 201721
5. 90  Taylor Swezey 2007-2010
Traci Ragukas 2006-2009
Michelle Vizzuso 1995-1998
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
CAREER STARTS
1. 93 Makayla Gallen 201721
2. 91 Rachel Robinson 201721
GAME WINNING GOALS-

SEASON

Cindy Carzo
Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Cindy Carzo
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
T.J. Whitehurst
Cheryl Gleason
Cindy Carzo
Jessica Coleman

NN NSNS N0 O

1978
1996
2009
1976
2010
1995
1987
1983
1977
2000

GAME WINNING GOALS-

CAREER
Cindy Carzo
2. 26 Meridith Thorpe

Paige Selenski
4. 18 Tara Vittese
5. 17 Jackie Campbell
6 16 Jessica Coleman

1976-79
199598
200810, 12
201417
197982
199801

GAME WINNING GOALS-

CLASSES

FRESHMAN

1. 8 Cindy Carzo
SOPHOMORE

1. 9 Meridith Thorpe
JUNIOR
1. 13
SENIOR
1. 6

Cindy Carzo

Michelle Vizzuso
Kristen Aceto
Jackie Campbell
Tara Vittese

1976

1996

1978

1998
1989
1982
2017

SEASON GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE

0.45 Mimi Beggs 1978
2. 0.58 Nancy Newman 1975
3.  0.70 Nancy Newman 1976
4. 0.83 Heather Dow 1981
5. 0.97 Kim Kastuk 2009

0.97  Becky Worthington 1997
CAREER GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE
1. Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
2. .86 Nancy Newman 1973-1976
3. 1.27 Heather Christman 1988-1990
4. 1.28 Michelle Cusimano 1993-1996
5. 1.36 Amy Brockman 1982-1983
SEASON SAVE
PERCENTAG E

920 Mimi Beggs 1978
2. .909 Donna DeNoble 1985
3. .892 Donna DeNoble 1986
4. .889 Heather Christman 1990
5. .886 Heather Christman 1989
CAREER SAVE
PERCENTAGE
1. .897 Heather Dow 1981
2. .882 Heather Christman 1988-1990
3. .879 Donna DeNoble 1984-1987
4. .875 Missy Farwell 1983-1985
5. .863 MimiBeggs 1977-1980
SAVES - SEASON
1. 267 Missy Farwell 1984
2 239 Denise Wernersbach 1992
3 215 Donna DeNoble 1986
4 199 Michelle Cusimano 1994
5. 196 Donna DeNoble 1987
6. 193 Heather Christman 1990
7 187 Heather Christman 1989
8 184  Emily White 2002
9. 180 Missy Farwell 1985
10. 156 Denise Wernersbach 1991
SAVES CAREER

521 Denise Wernersbach 199093

474  Michelle Cusimano 199396
3 457  Heather Christman 1987-90
4 449  Missy Farwell 1982-85
5. 425 Donna DeNoble 1984-87
6. 343 Jenny Johnstone 201114
7 339 Carrera Lucas 201518
8 311 Becky Worthington 1997-00
9. 301 MimiBeggs 1977-80
10. 289 Emily White 2000-03
SAVES GAME

Donna DeNoble OobU 1986

2 36 Missy Farwell UNC 1984
3. 29 Heather Christman ODU 1990
4. 25 Donna DeNoble PSU 1987

25 Donna DeNoble OobuU 1987
25 Liz Nolley UNC 1988

7. 23 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
8. 22 Denise Wernersbach Duke 1992
22 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
10. 21 Missy Farwell ODU 1984
21 Donna DeNoble PSU 1981
21 Denise Wernersbach Rich. 1992

FIELD HOCKEY | 7
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SHUTOUTS - SEASON
1. 14

Mimi Beggs 1978

14 Heather Dow 1981
3. 11 Denise Wernersbach 1990

11 Mimi Beggs 1979
SHUTOUTS - CAREER
CAREER - GRASS

44 Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
CAREER - TURF

28 Denise Wernersbach 1990-1993
CONSECUTIVE - GRASS

8 Mimi Beggs 1978
CONSECUTIVE - TURF

5 Michelle Cusimano 1996
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
SEASON
1. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
2. 13 Susan Crafts 1984
3. 10 Sandy Szilassy 1988
4 7 Andy Begel 1987

7 Sandy Szilassy 1988

7 Barbara King 1994
7. 6 Elly Buckley 2013
8. b Elly Buckley 2012

5 Natalie Wheatall 1984

5 Bonnie Rosen 1991

5 Julia Richardson 1999

5 Erin Hayes 2006

5 Lucy Meyers 2008

5 Dominique van Slooten 2016
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
CAREER
1. 38 Susan Crafts 1982-85
2. 19 Sandy Szilassy 1986-89
3. 12 Erin Hayes 2003-06
5. 11 Elly Buckley 2010-13
6. 9 Julia Richardson 1997-00

9 Emily Faught 2013-16
8. 8 Andy Begel 1985-88
9. 7 Barbara King 199194

7 Bonnie Rosen 198891

8 | FIELD HOCKEY

CAVALIER RECORDS

CAVALIERS IN THE NCAA RECORD BOOK

SAVES - GAME
T5. 40 Donna DeNoble 1986 vs. Old Dominion
T13. 36 Missy Farwell 1984 vs. North Carolina
GOALS- GAME
T14. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth

POINTS - CAREER

11. 238 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
14. 230 Meredith Thorpe 199598
POINTS PER GAME - CAREER

15. 2.64 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
16. 2.58 Meredith Thorpe 199598
GOALS - CAREER

10. 101 Meredith Thorpe 199598
T11. 100 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
GOALS PER GAME - CAREER

13. 1.13 Meredith Thorpe 199598
16. 1.11 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
DEFENSIVE SAVES - SEASON

2. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
GOALIE WINS - CAREER

13. 60 Kim Kastuk? 2007-10

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED - CAREER
21. 5,659 Kim Kastuk” 2007-10

Kim Kastuk

TEAM POINTS - GAME

6. 36 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM GOALS - GAME

18. 14 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM POINTS - SEASON

21. 286 1996
TEAM ASSISTS - SEASON

13. 89 1997
17. 86 1996

TEAM ASSISTS PER GAME - SEASON

10. 4.05 1997
18. 3.74 1996
COACHING WINS - ALL-TIME

8.  Michele Madison 412

COACHING WINS - ACTIVE COACHES
7.  Michele Madison 412

A Career stats also include two seasons at Boston U.
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USA SENIOR NATIONAL TEAM

2024 FACT BOOK

MERIDITH THORPE
1997 Champions Trophy

JESSICA COLEMAN
2003 Pan Am Games

LORI MASTROPIETRO
1998 World Cup

MICHELLE VIZZUSO
1998 World Cup
1999 Pan Am Games
2000 Olympic Qualifier

MICHELLE VITTESE
211 International Caps
2012 & 2016 Olympian

2014 & 2018 World Cups

2011 & 2015 Pan Am Games

Gold Medalist

2017 Pan Am Games Bronze

2011 USAFH Player of the Year

RACHEL ROBINSON
2020-21 USWNT Member

PAIGE SELENSKI
142 International Caps
2012 London Olympian
2016 Rio Olympics alternate
2011 &2015 Pan Am Games
Gold Medalist
2014 World Cup

TARA VITTESE
14 International Caps
2018 World Cup

CARISSA VITTESE
25 International Caps
2017 Pan Am Games Bronze

MIA ABELLO
2022-24 USWNT Member

9 | FIELD HOCKEY

ADELE IACOBUCCI

2021 USWNT Member



USWNT INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS V

OLYMPICS

2012 LONDON OLYMPIC GAMES
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2016 RIO OLYMPIC GAMES

(Fifth Place)

Michelle Vittese

Paige Selenski (alternate, traveled but did
not suit up)

PAN AM GAMES

1999
Michelle Vizzuso

2003
Jessica Coleman

2011 (GOLD MEDAL)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2015 (GOLD MEDAL)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

2017 (BRONZE MEDAL)
Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese

Paige Selenski, Michelle Vittese

OTHER SENIOR
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS

Champions’ Trophy, 1997
Meridith Thorpe

World Cup, 1998
Lori Mastropietro
Michelle Vizzuso

Y004 19Vd €20¢

Olympic Qualifier, 2000
Michelle Vizzuso

European Tour, 2010
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Four Nations Tournament, 2011
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Champions Challenge, 2011
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

World Cup, 2012 (Fourth Place)
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Hockey World League Semifinals, 2017 (Gold Medal)
Michelle Vittese

Hockey World League Finals, 2017
Michelle Vittese
Carissa Vittese

World Cup, 2018
Michelle Vittese
Tara Vittese

FIELD HOCKEY | 10



OTHER SENIOR NATIONAL TEAMS

2024 FACT BOOK

PIEN DICKE
Netherlands WMNT
2024 Olympic Gold Medalist
47 International Caps
2021 Eurpoean Championships,
Gold
2020-21 FIH Pro League
Champions
2023 FIH Pro League

ANNIE MCDONOUGH
US Women's National

Indoor Team
2018 Women's World Cup

2019 Rohrmax Cup
(bronze medal)

2021 Pan Am Cup

(gold medal)
2023 Women's World Cup (team
captain)

LAUREN KENAH
US Women's National
Indoor Team
2023 Women's World Cup

JANS CROON
US Women's National

Hockeybs Team
2023 Pan Am Cup
(gold medal)

DANIELLE HUSAR
Canadian Women's
Senior National Team
5 International Caps

11 |
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MADISON ORSI
US Women's National
Indoor Team
2025 Indoor World Cup




JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM COMPETITION V

Junior World Cup, 2005 Junior Pan Ams, 2021 (Gold Medal) Junior Pan Ams, 2024 (Silver Medal) g
Katherine Blair Danielle Husar (Canada) Mia Abello a
Mia Link Jans Croon -
Junior World Cup, 2021(2022) Daniela Mendez-Trendler >
Junior Pan Am Games, 2008 Danielle Husar (Canada) 2
Tara Puffenberger o
Paige Selenski Junior Pan Ams, 2023 (Gold Medal) o
Mia Abello (=)
Junior World Cup, 2009 Jans Croon g
Tara Puffenberger Madison Orsi
Paige Selenski Daniela Mendez-Trendler

Michelle Vittese
Junior World Cup, 2023

Junior World Cup, 2013 Mia Abello
Tara Vittese (USA) Jans Croon
Lucy Hyams (England) Madison Orsi

Daniela Mendez-Trendler
Junior Pan Ams, 2016 (Gold Medal)
Tara Vittese
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USA FIELD HOCKEY

SENIOR HIGH PERFORMANCE AND P4
N
WOMENS NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS (BY YEAR) [
“
>
SENIOR HIGH PERFORMANCE YOUNG WOMEN’S NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS/ 2
NEXUS CHAMPIONSHIP
1998 2007 o
Lori Mastropietro Mia Link 201_'5 2019 (=]
Julia Richardson Traci Ragukas Caleigh Foust Makayla Gallen Q
Ellen Wiese Kaitlyn Hiltz Rebecca Holden Greer Gill F
Michelle Vizzuso Katie Kelly Lauren Hausheer
Liz Lopez 2008 Riley Tata Adele lacobucci
Meredith Elwell Paige Selenski Carrera Lucas Carrera Luca_s
Rachael Ulsh Colleen Norair

Becky Worthington

Shelly Edmonds

Tara Vittese

Rachel Robinson

Amy Broadwater Kaitlyn Hiltz )

Laura Lindsay Mia Link Erin Shanahan
Francis West Michelle Vittese 2016 Peyton Tollaksen
Missi Sanders, head coach Greta Ell

Nikki Freeman

2020 (not held)

2009 Bailey Fanikos
1999 Rachel Jennings
Katie Nicholson Mia Link Carerra Lucas 2021
Carissa Vittese Greer Gill

Jessica Coleman

Traci Ragukas

Tara Vittese

Lauren Hausheer

Leyf Pierce Paige Selenski Lilly H
Michelle Vittese 2017 ,\)Ieéh::%‘eerﬁ;erer
Tara Puffenberger

2000 & Greta Ell Adele lacobucci

Michelle Vizzuso

Carerra Lucas

Carrera Lucas

[ 2010
J;fﬁlc\zﬁ;);eman Rachel Jennings Coleen Norair Alexandra Morgan
’ Kim Kastuk Erin Shanahan Erin Shanahan
2001 Mia Link
Katie Jo Gerfen Tara Puffenberger 2918 2022
Erin Shanahan Jans Croon

Dana Anderson

Emily White Lauren Hausheer Meghen Hengerer
2002 2011 Makayla Gallen Tyler Kennedy
Hadlev Bell Lauren Kenah
Emily White y Dani Mendez-Trendler
Haley Carpenter .
) Caroline Nemec
2003 Kim Kastuk
i ) Paige Selenski
Katherine Blair . ) 2023
Michelle Vittese
Logan Carr Mia Abello
Biffy Cornelison 2012 Jans Croon
indsey Selfridge ) aniela Mendez-Trendler
Lind Selfrid Kim Kastuk Daniela Mendez-Trendl

Dana Anderson
Julianne Bojanic

Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese

Paige Selenski
Carissa Vittese

Colleen Norair

Lindsay Dickinson

Caroline Nemec
Madison Orsi

Sarah Miller
. Michelle Vittese
Allison Flynn Rachel Sumfest 2024 .
Emma Watchilla
2004
Logan Carr 2013

Dana Anderson
Julianne Bojanic
Aly Curmaci

Allie Flynn

Mia Link

Lindsey Selfridge
Katie Jo Gerfen
Katherine Blair

2005
Katherine Blair
Mia Link

2006

Katherine Blair
Mia Link

Paige Selenski

Carissa Vittese
Michelle Vittese
Rachel Sumfest

2014
Carissa Vittese
Tara Vittese

FIELD HOCKEY I
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NATIONAL HONORS & AWARDS

g NCAA WOMAN OF THE YEAR ALL-AM ER|CANS
o 1999 Peggy Boutilier
| YEAR NAME TEAM YEAR NAME TEAM
- NFHCA NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR 1990 Amanda Cromwell 2nd 1996 Meridith Thorpe 1st
@ | 2015 Tara Vittese 1991 Amanda Cromwell 1st Michelle Vizzuso 2nd
E 2016 Tara Vittese Andrea Rubio 1st Michelle Cusimano 3rd
< 2017 Tara Vittese 1992 Andrea Rubio 1st Heather Hale 3rd
o 1993 Kim Conway 2nd 1997 Meridith Thorpe 1st
© | HONDA AWARD SEMIFINALIST 1979 Cindy Carzo 2nd Michelle Vizzuso 1st
N 2009 Paige Selenski 1983 Cheryl Gleason HM Lori Mastropietro 3rd
2010 Paige Selenski 1985 Elaine Maddox HM 1998 Lori Mastropietro 1st
1987 Tracy Whitehurst HM Michelle Vizzuso 1st
WOMENSFIELDHOCKEY.COM 1990 Andy Begel 2nd Meridith Thorpe 2nd
NATIONAL FRESHMAN OF YEAR 1992 Kelly Daddona 2nd 1999 Jessica Coleman 3rd
2008 Paige Selenski 1993 Kelly Daddona 2nd 2000 Jessica Coleman 3rd
1994 Kristen Daddona 3rd 2001 Carrie Goodloe 2nd
CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT Meredith Elwell 3rd 2003 Katie Jo Gerfen 3rd
2009 Lauren Elstein  2nd 1995 Meridith Thorpe 1st 2004 Mia Link 3rd
Michelle Vizzuso 3rd 2006 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 1st
NCAA ELITE 88 AWARD 2007 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn 3rd
2009 Lauren Elstein 2008 Paige Selenski 2nd
NCAA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM Inge Kaars SijPeSteijn 3rd
- i 2009 Paige Selenski 1st
2009 E/?'ie ﬁe'\f_?fk' Michelle Vittese 3rd
ichelle Vittese Inga Stockel 2nd
2010 Rachel Jennings 2010 Paige Selenski 1st
Paige Selenski Michelle Vittese 1st
2019 Rachel Robm.son Elly Buckley 3rd
Amber Ezechiels 2011 Elly Buckley 2nd
2012 Paige Selenski 1st
NFHCA NAT!ONAL COACH OF YEAR Michelle Vittese 1st
1997 Missi Sanders EIIy Buckley 2nd
WOMENSFIELDHOCKEY.COM ooty Hlysuekey -
NATIONAL COACH OF YEAR .
2006 Michele Madison 2015 faraVittese Ist
Lucy Hyams 1st
NCAA POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP 2016 Tara Vittese 1st
1999 Peggy Boutilier Lucy Hyams Ast
2017 Tara Vittese 1st
Pien Dicke 1st
2018 Greta Ell 3rd
2019 Rachel Robinson 1st
Amber Ezechiels 2nd
2020 Amber Ezechiels 2nd
Rachel Robinson 3rd
2021 Amber Ezechiels 1st
Rachel Robinson 3rd
2022 Annie McDonough 1st
Daniela Mendez-Trendler 3rd
2023 Noa Boterman 2nd

Tara Vittese

14 | FIELD HOCKEY




NHFCA REGIONAL HONORS

REGIONAL PLAYERS OF THE YEAR

2009 Paige Selenski

2012 Paige Selenski

2015 Tara Vittese

2016 Tara Vittese

2017 Tara Vittese

ALL-REGION

1984 Cheryl Gleason
Missy Farwell

1985 Elaine Maddox
Lindsay Sheehan
Susan Crafts
Missy Farwell
Natalie Wheatall

1986 Donna DeNoble
Elaine Maddox

1987 Donna DeNoble
Tracy Drummond
Tracy Whitehurst
Kristen Aceto

1988 Tracy Whitehurst
Andy Begel

1989 Kristen Aceto
Andy Begel
Heather Christman
Jill Dunham
Julie Plzak

1990 Andy Begel
Heather Christman
Heather Goehringer
Kelly Daddona

1991 Kelly Daddona
Cherie Greer
Denise Wernersbach

1992 Kelly Daddona
Tara Kelly
Nicole McNichol
Denise Wernersbach

1993 Kelly Daddona
Barbara King
Nicole McNichol

1994 Kristen Daddona
Barbara King
Peggy Boutilier
Jen Larsen
Heidi Waterman

1995 Heather Hale
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Peggy Boutilier
Jen Larsen

1996 Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Heather Hale
Meredith Elwell
Michelle Cusimano
Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster

TEAM

1st
1st
HM
HM
HM
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
HM
1st
HM
1st
1st
HM
HM
HM
1st
1st
1st
HM
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Kara Ariza

Peggy Boutilier
Lorraine Vizzuso
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Meredith Elwell
Kara Ariza

Frances West
Lorraine Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Meredith Elwell
Lorraine Vizzuso
Laura Lindsay
Julia Richardson
Becky Worthington
Lorraine Vizzuso
Becky Worthington
Jessica Coleman
Carrie Goodloe
Julia Richardson
Jessica Coleman
Carrie Goodloe
Katie Jo Gerfen
Emily White

Katie Jo Gerfen
Mia Link

Katie Jo Gerfen
Katherine Blair
Allison Flynn

Mia Link

Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Traci Ragukas
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Paige Selenski
Traci Ragukas
Michelle Vittese
Floor Vogels

Paige Selenski
Inga Stockel
Michelle Vittese
Kim Kastuk
Charlotte van den Broek
Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Haley Carpenter
Kim Kastuk

Tara Puffenberger

1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Jenny Johnstone
Elly Buckley
Rachel Sumfest
Carissa Vittese
Elly Buckley

Lucy Hyams
Carissa Vittese
Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Riley Tata

Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams
Caleigh Foust
Carrera Lucas
Dominique van Slooten
Tara Vittese

Pien Dicke
Nadine de Koning
Carrera Lucas
Rachel Robinson
Dominique van Slooten
Greta Ell

Colleen Norair
Rachel Robinson
Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Anzel Viljoen
Greer Gill

Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Adele lacobucci
Laura Janssen
Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Adele lacobucci
Makayla Gallen
Adele lacobucci
Annie McDonough
Daniela Mendez-Trendler
Jet Trimborn
Laura Janssen
Adele lacobucci
Noa Boternman
Daniela Mendez-Trendler
Madison Orsi

1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
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ACC PLAYER OF THE YEAR

1998 Lori Mastropietro

2012 Paige Selenski (offensive)
2016 Tara Vittese (offensive)
2017 Tara Vittese (offensive)

ACC SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
(ACROSS ALL SPORTS)
2015-16 Rebecca Holden

ACC FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

1995 Meridith Thrope
1996 Meredith Elwell
2008 Paige Selenski
2013 Lucy Hyams
2014 Tara Vittese
2017 Pien Dicke

ACC COACH OF THE YEAR
1997 Missi Sanders
2017 Michele Madison

ACC SCHOLAR-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
1983 Mary Jo Adams

1988 Lesley Groff

1993 Kelly Daddona

1996 Heather Hale
1997 Peggy Boutilier
1998 Lori Mastropietro
2019 Rachel Robinson

ACC’S WEAVER-JAMES-CORRIGAN
POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

1994 Denise Wernersbach
1998 Peggy Boutilier
1999 Melissa Hayes
2000 Michelle Vizzuso
2001 Lorraine Vizzuso
2020 Rachel Robinson

ACC EXCELLENCE AWARD
2023 Anneloes Knol

ACC 50TH ANNIVERSARY TEAM
(announced in 2002)

Cindy Carzo

Jessica Coleman

Kristen Daddonna

Carrie Goodloe

Lori Mastropietro

Meridith Thrope

Michelle Vizzuso

Becky Worthington
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1985

1986

1987

1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007
2008

ACC HONORS & AWARDS

Missy Farwell
Elaine Maddox
Lindsay Sheehan
Tracy Drummond
Elaine Maddox
Donna DeNoble
Tracy Drummond
Tracy Whitehurst
Kristen Aceto
Andy Begel

Andy Begel
Cherie Greer
Kelly Daddona
Tara Kelly

Nicole McNichol
Kelly Daddona
Nicole McNichol
Heidi Waterman
Kristen Daddona
Barbara King
Heidi Waterman
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale
Meridith Thorpe
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Heather Hale
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Lori Mastropietro
Meridith Thorpe
Michelle Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Lorraine Vizzuso
Jessica Coleman
Emily White
Katie Jo Gerfen
Mia Link

Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Paige Selenski

ALL-ACC

2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014

2015
2016

2017

2018
2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

Paige Selenski
Inga Stockel
Michelle Vittese
Elly Buckley

Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Elly Buckley

Elly Buckley
Jenny Johnstone
Paige Selenski
Michelle Vittese
Elly Buckley
Carissa Vittese
Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Kelsey LeBlanc
Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams

Tara Vittese

Pien Dicke
Dominique van Slooten
Greta Ell

Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Anzel Viljoen
Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Laura Janssen
Amber Ezechiels
Annie McDonough
Daniela Mendez-Trendler
Annie McDonough
Adele lacobucci
Jet Trimborn
Adele lacobucci
Noa Boterman
Tyler Kennedy
Taryn Tkachuk
Daniela Mendez-Trendler
Madison Orsi

1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd




ACC HONORS & AWARDS

ACC ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
1990 Andy Begel
Heather Goehringer

1991 Kelly Daddona
Cherie Greer

1992 Kelly Daddona
Kelly Hood
Tara Kelly

1993 Kelly Daddona

1994 Peggy Boutilier
Kristen Daddona

1995 Michelle Cusimano
Meridith Thorpe

1996 Meredith Elwell
Nicole McMaster

1997 Lori Mastropietro
Becky Worthington
1998 Lori Mastropietro

Michelle Vizzuso
Lorraine Vizzuso
1999 Julia Richardson
Becky Worthington
2000 Julia Richardson
Lorraine Vizzuso
Becky Worthington
2001 Carrie Goodloe

Mason White
2002 Cara Unterkofler
2003 Mia Link
2004 Logan Carr
2006 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
Traci Ragukas
2007 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn

Traci Ragukas

R

2008
2009

2010
2012
2015

2016

2017

Traci Ragukas

Paige Selenski

Inga Stockel

Charlotte van den Broek
Michelle Vittese

Katie Robinson

Taylor Brown

Rebecca Holden
Caleigh Foust (MVP)
Tara Vittese

Lucy Hyams
Dominique van Slooten
Tara Vittese

Pien Dicke

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Y004 19Vvd €2¢0¢

Carrera Lucas
Colleen Norair
Makayla Gallen
Greer Gill

Laura Janssen
Adele lacobucci
Makayla Gallen
Amber Ezechiels
Rachel Robinson
Annie Mcdonough
Adele lacobucci
Taryn Tkachuk
Noa Boterman
Jans Croon
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FIELD HOCKEY TEAM AWARD
(PRESENTED AT ANNUAL ALL-ATHLETICS

BANQUET)
1973-74 Claudia Reasor
1974-75 Candy Lindsey
1975-76  Kathy Devereux
1976-77 Cindy Hook
1977-78 Kathy Smith
1978-79 Julia Morris, Cecilia Bean
1979-80 Cindy Carzo
1980-81 Leslie Larson
1981-82 Ann Orrison
1982-83  Ann Orrison
1983-84 Cheryl Gleason
1984-85 Cheryl Gleason
1985-86 Susan Crafts
1986-87 Elaine Maddox
1987-88 Tracy Drummond
1988-89 Lesley Groff
1989-90 Kristen Aceto
199091 Heather Christman
1991-92 Bonnie Rosen
1992-93 Tara Kelly
199394 Kelly Daddona
1994-95 Barbara King
1995-96 Meridith Thorpe
1996-97 Heather Hale,
Meridith Thorpe
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
199899 Lori Mastropietro
1999-00 Julia Richardson
2000-01  Becky Worthington
2001-02  Emily White
2002-03 Jessica Coleman
2003-04 Katie Jo Gerfen
2004-05 Mia Link
2005-06  Erin Hayes
2006-07 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
2007-08 HKatherine Bounds
2008-09 Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn
2009-10 Haley Carpenter
2010-11 Paige Selenski
2011-12 Hadley Bell, Rachel Jennings
2012-13 Paige Selenski, Michelle Vittese
2013-14 Elly Buckley
2014-15 Jenny Johnstone
2015-16 Rebecca Holden
2016-17  Lucy Hyams
2017-18 Nadine de Koning
201819 Carrera Lucas
201920 Rachel Robinson
2020-21 Makayla Gallen
2021-22 Amber Ezechiels
Taylor Henriksen
2022-23  Annie McDonough
2023-24 Lauren Kenah
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UVA HONORS & AWARDS

IMP AWARD

Outsanding Female Athlete at UVa
197576  Amy Easter

1976-77 Kathy Smith

1985-86 Lindsay Sheehan
1986-87 Elaine Maddox
1989-90 Jill Dunham

1996-97  Meridith Thorpe
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
2017-18 Tara Vittese

JETTIE HILL MEMORIAL AWARD
Top GPA, Female Fourth-Year

1988-89 Lesley Groff

1996-97 Heather Hale

ACC SCHOLAR AWARDS

1983-84 Mary Jo Adams
1988-89 Lesley Groff
1993-94 Kelly Daddona
1996-97 Heather Hale
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
1998-99 Lori Mastropietro

T RODNEY CROWLEY SCHOLARSHIP
2013 Lane Smith

MASSMUTUAL UVA SCHOLARSHIP
2001-02 Carrie Goodloe

BOB GOODMAN MEMORIAL AWARD
1987-88 Maribel Taylor
2017-18  William Lynch

SUSAN J GROSSMAN
MEMORIAL AWARD

Carrera Lucas
Carolyn Topps

2017-18
2019-20

CRAIG FIELDER MEMORIAL AWARD
2000-01 Lorraine Vizzuso

2008-09 Paige Selenski

2014-15 Jenny Johnstone

RALPH SAMPSON SCHOLARSHIP
1996-97 Peggy Boutilier
2012-13 Elly Buckley

LIFE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
201314 Katie Robinson

UVA ATHLETICS DISTINGUISHED
STUDENT-ATHLETE
2015-16 Lucy Hyams

ERNEST H. ERN, JR. AWARD
1997-98 Peggy Boutilier
2012-13  Phoebe Willis

ACC TOP VI AWARD
2005-06 Allie Flynn

2008-09 Lauren Elstein
2009-10 Lauren Elstein
2012-13 Phoebe Willis




ALL-ACC ACADEMIC TEAMS

ALL-ACC ACADEMIC TEAM

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Katherine Blair
Allison Flynn

Mia Link
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Biffy Cornelison
Mia Link

Traci Ragukas
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Floor Vogels

Kim Kastuk

Inga Stockel
Charlotte van den Broek
Floor Vogels

Elly Buckley
Rachel Jennings
Rachel Jennings
Jenny Johnstone
Hadley Bell

Chloe Pendlebury
Lane Smith
Rachel Sumfest
Hadley Bell
Maddie DeCerbo
Jenny Johnstone
Katie Robinson
Rachel Sumfest
Hadley Bell
Caleigh Foust
Jenny Johnstone
Kelsey LeBlanc
Katie Robinson
Jenny Johnstone
Kelsey LeBlanc
Maddie DeCerbo
Caleigh Foust
Becca Zamojcin
Caleigh Foust
Rebecca Holden
Becca Zamojcin
Caleigh Foust
Carrera Lucas
Dominique van Slooten

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Nadine de Koning
Carrera Lucas
Rachel Robinson
Dominique van Slooten
Anzel Viljoen
Becca Zamojcin
Greta Ell

Amber Ezechiels
Greer Gill

Carrera Lucas
Erin Shanahan
Anzel Viljoen
Grace Wallis
Amber Ezechiels
Cato Geusgens
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson
Erin Shanahan
Anzel Viljoen
Amber Ezechiels
Adele lacobucci
Laura Janssen
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson
Amber Ezechiels
Makayla Gallen
Laura Janssen
Tyler Kennedy
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson

NOTE: In 2022, the ACC Academic team
changed from being an honor that was

voted on to being all-inclusive for players

with a 3.0 GPA who appeared in at least 50% of

the team's game

2022

Noa Boterman, Jans Croon, Lindsay
Dickinson, Emily Field, Cato
Geusgens, Lilly Hengerer, Meghen
Hengerer, Danielle Husar, Adele
lacobucci, Laura Janssen, Lauren
Kenah, Anneloes Knol, Annie Mc-
Donough, Daniela Mendez-Trendler,
Xas Morgan, Caroline Nemec,
Madison Orsi, Taryn Tkachuk, Jet
Trimborn

2023

Mia Abello, Noa Boterman, Jans
Croon, Emily Field, Lilly Hengerer,
Meghen Hengerer, Adele lacobucci,
Laura Janssen, Lauren Kenah, Tyler
Kennedy, Anneloes Knol, Caroline
Nemec, Madison Orsi, Minnie Pol-
lock, Taryn Tkachuk

FIELD HOCKEY I
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NFHCA NATIONAL ACADEMIC SQUAD

1987
1988
1992
1993
1994

1995

2024 FACT BOOK

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
2002
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Lesley Groff
Lesley Groff
Denise Wernersbach
Denise Wernersbach
Michelle Cusimano
Heather Hale
Barbara King
Nicole McMaster
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale
Nicole McMaster
Peggy Boutilier
Heather Hale

Lori Mastropietro
Nicole McMaster
Frances West
Peggy Boutilier
Melissa Hayes
Laura Lindsay

Lori Mastropietro
Frances West
Amy Broadwater
Melissa Hayes
Laura Lindsay

Lori Mastropietro,
Frances West
Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Laura Lindsay
Kristy Sott

Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Kristy Sott

Becky Worthington
Carrie Goodloe
Katherine Blair
Cara Unterkofler
Emily White

FIELD HOCKEY

2003

2004

2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Katherine Blair
Alyssa Curmaci
Katherine Blair
Allie Breininger
Carmen Hoskin
Katherine Blair
Katherine Blair
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Mia Link

Kelsey Vonier
Katherine Bounds
Lauren Elstein
Laura Nelson
Kelsey Vonier
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Floor Vogels
Lauren Elstein
Rachel Jennings
Charlotte van den Broek
Floor Vogels
Phoebe Willis
Liza Blue

Elly Buckley
Elizabeth Hanks
Katie Robinson
Lane Smith
Elizabeth Hanks
Lane Smith
Jess Orrett
Katie Robinson
Sallie Seiy
Phoebe Willis
Hadley Bell
Elizabeth Hanks
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orress
Lane Smith
Katie Robinson
Phoebe Willis
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orrett
Jenny Johnstone
Jess Orrett
Carrera Lucas
Becca Zamojcin(NAS)

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Caleigh Foust
Emma Haupt
Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Laura Schnatmeier
Becca Zamojcin
Hannah Cregg
Caleigh Foust
Nikki Freeman
Emma Haupt
Megan Kelly
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Laura Schnatmeier
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin
Hannah Cregg
Nikki Freeman
Lauren Hausheer
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Emily Miller
Rachel Robinson
Catesby Willis
Becca Zamojcin
Nikki Freeman
Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Carrera Lucas
Izzy McDonough
Annie McDonough
Rachel Robinson
Grace Wallis
Catesby Willis
Amber Ezechiels
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Adele lacobucci
Laura Janssen
Rachel Robinson
Catesby Willis
Amber Ezechiels
Cato Geusgens
Greer Gill

Emily Graeff
Lauren Hausheer
Taylor Henriksen
Adele lacobucci
Laura Janssen
Anneloes Knol
Rachel Robinson
Gery Schnarrs
Abbigail Starnes
Peyton Tollaksen
Mary VanLoh
Jacquelyn Wilkins

2021

2022

2023

Noa Boterman
Jans Croon
Amber Ezechiels
Makayla Gallen
Cato Geusgens
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Meghen Hengerer
Taylor Henriksen
Adele lacobucci
Tyler Kennedy
Anneloes Knol
Xas Morgan
Grace Parsons
Rachel Robinson
Jackie Stinger
Peyton Tollaksen
Mary VanLoh
Noa Boterman
Jans Croon
Amber Ezechiels
Makayla Gallen
Cato Geusgens
Greer Gill

Lauren Hausheer
Meghen Hengerer
Taylor Henriksen
Adele lacobucci
Tyler Kennedy
Anneloes Knol
Xas Morgan
Grace Parsons
Rachel Robinson
Jackie Stinger
Peyton Tollaksen
Mary VanLoh

Mia Abello

Jans Croon
Sloan Davidson
Meghen Hengerer
Lauren Kenah
Tyler Kennedy
Anneloes Knol
Caroline Nemec



ACC ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL

1984

Mary Jo Adams, Wendy Bortle,
Paddi Dean, Barbara Deutsch, Mary
Farwell, Jean Gordon, Julie Robin-
son, Dru Scheifele, Carole Wagner,
Natalie Wheatall

1985

Lee Cooper, Paddi Dean, Mary
Farwell, Amy Feldkamp, Cheryl
Gleason, Sue Lombardi, Julie Robin-
son, Laua Sullivan, Carole Wagner,
Natalie Wheatall

1986

Susan Day, Mary Farwell, Sue
Lombardi, Carole Wagner, Natalie
Wheatall, Susie Williams

1987

Susan Day, Donna DeNoble,

Sheryl Deutsch, Lesley Groff,

Dana Henry, Susie Williams

1988

Heather Christman, Sheryl Deutsch,
Lesley Groff, Dana Henry, Becky
Lewis, Sue Lombardi, Elizabeth
Nolley, Barbara Richards, Susie
Williams

1989

Sheryl Deutsch, Lesley Groff,
Elizabeth Nolley, Robin Nye, Barbara
Richards, Tracy Whitehurst, Susie
Williams

1990

Kristen Aceto, Lyndia Brumback,
Stacey Chaplin, Heather Christman,
Sheryl Deutsch, Robin Nye

1991

Stacey Chaplin, Heather Christ-
man, Katherine Hanson, Tara Kelly,
Cynthia Mathes, Robin Nye, Bonnie
Rosen, Denise Wernersbach

1992

Kelly Daddona, Elaine Jones, Tara
Kelly, Tara Lauria, Nicole McNichol,
Christina Miller, Lisa Plzak, Bonnie
Rosen, Denise Wernersbach

1993

Kelly Daddona, Tara Kelly, Christina
Miller, Lisa Plzak, Denise Werner-
sbach

1994

Hadley Bauer, Amy Clothier, Michelle
Cusimano, Christine Grunewald,
Heather Hale, Barbara King, Nicole
McMaster

1995

Peggy Boutilier, Amy Broadwater, Mi-
chelle Cusimano, Kristen Daddona,
Christine Grunewald, Heather Hale,
Julie Jakum, Barbara King, Stacy
Kuhlkin, Nicole McMaster, Lisa
Plzak

1996

Kara Ariza, Peggy Boutilier, Amy
Broadwater, Michelle Cusimano,
Christine Grunewald, Heather
Hale, Melissa Hayes, Julie Jakum,
Jennifer Larsen, Lori Mastropietro,
Nicole McMaster, Michelle Vizzuso,
Frances West

1997

Amy Broadwater, Natalie Crane,
Michelle Cusimano, Heather Hale,
Laura Lindsay, Lori Mastropietro,
Nicole McMaster, Michelle Vizzuso,
Frances West

1998

Kara Ariza, Amy Broadwater, Natalie
Crane, Laura Lindsay, Lorraine Viz-
zuso, Ellen Weise, Frances West,
Becky Worthington

1999

Kara Ariza, Amy Broadwater, Natalie
Crane, Carrie Goodloe, Laura
Lindsay, Lori Mastropietro, Meridith
Thorpe, Lorraine Vizzuso, Frances
West, Becky Worthington

2000

Natalie Crane, Meredith Elwell,
Carrie Goodloe, Laura Lindsay, Julia
Richardson, Lorraine Vizzuso, Cara
Unterkofler, Emily White, Courtney
Wilson, Becky Worthington

2001

Abigail Crawford, Carrie Good-

loe, Kelli Hill, Lorraine Vizzuso,
Emily White, Mason White, Becky
Worthington

2002

Katherine Blair, Logan Carr, Katie Jo
Gerfen, Kelli Hill, Cara Unterkofler,
Emily White

2003

Katherine Blair, Logan Carr, Katie
Jo Gerfen, Kelli Hill, Sarah Miller,
Lindsey Selfridge, Cara Unterkofler,
Rosemary Walker, Emily White
2004

Katherine Blair, Katherine Bounds,
Allie Breininger, Allie Flynn, Carmen
Hoskin, Mia Link, Sarah Miller,
Lindsay O'Bannon, Katie Phillips,
Lindsey Selfridge

2005

Katherine Blair, Allie Flynn

2006

Katherine Blair, Katherine Bounds,
Biffy Cornelison, Mia Link, Traci
Ragukas

2007

Katherine Bounds, Lauren Elstein,
Jamie Mulhare

2008

Lauren Elstein, Rachel Jennings,
Adrienne Ostroff, Floor Vogels

2009

Shelly Edmonds, Lauren Elstein,
Kaitlyn Hiltz, Rachel Jennings, Adri-
enne Ostroff, Boyd Vicars, Phoebe
Willis

2010

Hadley Bell, Liza Blue, Elly Buckley,
Elizabeth Hanks, Rachel Jennings,
Kim Kastuk, Adrienne Ostroff, Katie
Robinson, Lane Smith, Phoebe
Willis

2011

Rachel Jennings, Hadley Bell, Chloe
Pendlebury, Lane Smith, Jenny
Johnstone, Rachel Sumfest

2012

Hadley Bell, Tollie Bell, Elly Buckley,
Maddie DeCerbo, Elizabeth Hanks,
Jenny Johnstone, Britt Knouse,
Kelsey LeBlanc, Jess Orrett, Katie
Robinson, Lane Smith, Carissa
Vittese, Michelle Vittese, Phoebe
Willis

2013

Hadley Bell, Tollie Bell, Elly Buckley,
Maddie DeCerbo, Caleigh Foust,
Elizabeth Hanks, Rebecca Holden,
Jenny Johnstone, Megan Kelly,
Kelsey LeBlanc, Jess Orrett, Katie
Robinson, Lane Smith, Carissa Vit-
tese, Sarah Weber

2014

Tollie Bell, Nadine de Koning, Mad-
die Decerbo, Emily Faught, Caleigh
Foust, Rebecca Holden, Jennifer
Johnstone, Katie Kelly, Megan Kelly,
Kelsey LeBlanc, Carrera Lucas,
Jess Orrett, Emilia Tapsall, Rebecca
Zamojcin

2015

Jeannie Backwood, Taylor Brown,
Emily Faught, Caleigh Foust, Nikki
Freeman, Emma Haupt, Rebecca
Holden, Katie Kelly, Megan Kelly,
Carrera Lucas, lzzy McDonough,
Macy Peebles, Laura Schnatmeier,
Liz Stern-Green, Riley Tata, Becca
Zamojcin

2016

Jeannie Blackwood, Hannah Cregg,
Nadine de Koning, Emily Faught,
Caleigh Foust, Nikki Freeman, Lucy
Hyams, Katie Kelly, Megan Kelly,
Carrera Lucas, lzzy McDonough,
Macy Peebles, Dominique van Sloo-
ten, Anzel Wiljoen, Catesby Willis,
Becca Zamojcin

2017

Averi Bent, Hannah Cregg, Nadine
de Koning, Greta Ell, Nikki Freeman,
Lauren Hausheer, Carrera Lucas,
Izzy McDonough, Emily Miller, Col-
leen Norair, Rachel Robinson, Erin
Shanahan, Carolyn Topps, Dominique
van Slooten, Tara Vittese, Catesby
Willis, Becca Zamojcin

2018

Greta Ell, Amber Ezechiels, Nikki
Freeman, Makayla Gallen, Greer Gill,
Lauren Hausheer, Taylor Henriksen,
Carrera Lucas, Annie McDonough,
Izzy McDonough, Colleen Norair,
Rachel Robinson, Erin Shanahan,
Anzel Viljoen, Grace Wallis, Jacque-
lyn Wilkins, Catesby Willis

2019

Amber Ezechiels, Makayla Gal-

len, Cato Geusgens, Greer Gill,
Lauren Hausheer, Taylor Henriksen,
Danielle Husar, Adele lacobucci,
Laura Janssen, Olivia Marrus, Annie
McDonough, Colleen Norair, Rachel
Robinson, Erin Shanahan, Abbigail
Starnes, Peyton Tollaksen, Anzel
Viljoen, Jacquelyn Wilkins, Catesby
Willis

2020

Amber Ezechiels, Makayla Gallen,
Greer Gill, Emily Graeff, Lauren
Hausheer, Lilly Hengerer, Meghen
Hengerer, Taylor Henriksen, Danielle
Husar, Adele lacobucci, Laura
Janssen, Anneloes Knol, Annie Mc-
Donough, Alexandra Morgan, Rachel
Robinson, Gerry Schnarrs, Abbigail
Starnes, Peyton Tollaksen, Mary
VanLoh, Jacquelyn Wilkins

2021

Noa Boterman, Jans Croon, Amber
Ezechiels, Emily Field, Makayla
Gallen, Cato Geusgens, Greer Gill,
Emily Graeff, Lauren Hausheer, Lilly
Hengerer, Meghen Hengerer, Taylor
Henriksen, Danielle Husar, Adele
lacobucci, Laura Janssen, Tyler Ken-
nedy, Anneloes Knol, Xas Morgan,
Grace Parsons, Rachel Robinson,
Esha Shah, Jackie Stinger, Taryn
Tkachuck, Peyton Tollaksen, Mary
VanLoh

2022

Noa Boterman, Jans Croon, Sloan
Davidson, Lindsay Dickinson, Emily
Field, Cato Geusgens, Lilly Hen-
gerer, Meghen Hengerer, Danielle
Husar, Adele lacobucci, Laura Jans-
sen, Lauren Kenah, Tyler Kennedy,
Anneloes Knol, Annie McDonough,
Daniela Mendez-Trendler, Caroline
Nemec, Madison Orsi, Grace Par-
sons, Esha Shah, Abbigail Starnes,
Jackie Stinger, Taryn Tkachuk, Jet
Trimborn, Mary VanLoh

2023

Mia Abello, Noa Boterman, Rachel
Buttinger, Ria Chhina, Megan Con-
nors, Jans Croon, Sloan Davidson,
Emily Field, Lilly Hengerer,

Meghen Hengerer, Adele lacobucci,
Laura Janssen, Lauren Kenah, Tyler
Kennedy, Anneloes Knol, Nilou
Lempers, Caroline Nemec, Minnie
Pollock, Esha Shah, Taryn Tkachuk
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SERIES RECORDS

X Opponent W L T Streak Opponent W L T Streak Opponent W L T Streak
8 Albany 2 0 0 W2 Liberty 6 1 0 wi Saint Joseph’s 7 1 0 W5
m American 1 1 0 L1 Longwood 19 2 1 W14 Saint Louis 2 0 0 W2
= Appalachian State 6 0 0 W6 Louisville 12 9 0 wi S Connecticut 0 1 0 L1
2 Ball State 2 0 0 W2 Loyola 4 1 0 W2 Southern lllinois 3 0 0 W3
L Boston College 16 14 O L2 Lynchburg 9 3 1 W8 SW Missouri St. 3 0 0 W3
< Boston University 1 5 0 L1 Maine 2 0 0 W2 Springfield 3 0 0 W3
g Bridgewater 7 2 1 W6 Mary Washington 3 1 1 W3/U4 Stanford 1 0 0 wi
N Bucknell 1 0 0 w1 Maryland 23 46 2 wi Sweet Briar 2 0 1 W2/U3

CSU - Long Beach O 1 0 L1 Massachusetts 3 5 1 L1 Syracuse 14 3 0 wili

California 2 2 0 L1 Miami (Ohio) 15 0 O w15 Temple 3 2 0 w3

California - Davis 1 0 0 W1 Michigan 4 2 0 w1 Towson 14 O 0 W14

Central Michigan 3 1 0 L1 Michigan State 5 2 0 W2 UMass Lowell 1 0 0 W1

Clemson 2 0 0 W2 Monmouth 2 0 0 W2 Ursinus 1 0 0 W1

Columbia 1 0 0 w1 New Hampshire 3 3 2 W2 Virginia Cmnwlth 29 O 0 W29

Connecticut 0 4 0 L4 North Carolina 18 64 O L2 Vermont 4 0 0 w4

Cornell 3 1 0 W3 UNC-Greensboro 1 0 0 w1 Villanova 11 1 0 w4

Dartmouth 1 1 0 L1 Northeastern 5 1 0 w1 Virginia Tech 13 2 1 W7

Davidson 4 0 0 W4 Northwestern 8 4 0 L1 Wake Forest 30 21 O w2

Davis & Elkins 6 4 0 W2 Ohio 5 0 0 W5 West Chester 1 3 0 w1

Delaware 12 8 1 W3 Ohio State 12 2 0 W2 William&Mary 35 15 2 w9

Drexel 6 0 0 W6 Old Dominion 17 34 O L2 Winthrop 1 0 0 w1

Duke 41 23 O wi Oregon 1 0 0 w1 Yale 5 0O O W5

Eastern Kentucky 2 0 0 W2 Pacific 3 0 0 W3

Eastern Mennonite 2 0 1 W2/U3 Penn 1 0 0 W1 Bold indicates 2024 opponents

Fairfield 2 0 0 W2 Penn State 10 20 O wi

Georgetown 6 0 0 W6 Princeton 7 9 0 L4

Goucher 3 0 0 W3 Providence 4 0 0 w4

High Point 1 0 0 Wi Purdue 1 0 0 w1

Hofstra 1 0 0 W1 Quinnipiac 2 0 0 W2

Hollins 5 0 2 W5/U2 Radford 25 0 0 W25

Indiana 1 0 0 Wi Randolph-Macon 2 0 1 wW2/U3

lowa 3 4 0 L2 Richmond 36 4 1 W12

James Madison 36 12 1 W9 Roanoke 4 1 1 W4/U5

Kent State 3 0 0 W3 Rutgers 4 0 0 w4

Lafayette 1 0 0 W1 Saint Francis 1 0 0 w1
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YEAR-BY-YEAR SUMMARY

MILESTONE GAMES P4
overall ACC Game Date Opponent Result 3
Year Record Record Head Coach Postseason 1 9/29/73 Rqanoke L,2-0 -
1973  0-4-7 Chesley Garrett 100 9/25/79 Bridgewater W, 7-0 >
1974 7-3-2 Dr. Diane Wakat 200 9/12/84 veu W, 3-0 2
1975  12-2-1 Linda Southworth 300 10/6/89 Duke W, 3-2
1976  14-3-2 Linda Southworth 400 10/1/94 Duke W, 1-0 8
1977 16-2-1 Linda Southworth AIAW Regional 500 11/20/98 0Old Dominion L, 3-0 )
1978 19-3-0 Linda Southworth  AIAW Semifinals 600 10/ 14/03 Comell W, 4-0 b
1979 1540 Linda Southworth AIAW Regional
1980 11-7-0 Linda Southworth AIAW Regional 700 10/04/08 Maryland L,4-3
1981 17-60 Linda Southworth AIAW Quarterfinals 800 9/1/13 Penn State W,4-2
1982 14-5-0 Linda Southworth NCAA First Round 1000 10/21/23 North Carolina L,3-1
1983 11-9-0 1-1 Jane Miller
1984 11-80 0-3 Jane Miller NCAA Quarterfinals HOME GAMES PLAYED
1985 12-7-0 2-1 Jane Miller NCAA First Round Game Date Opponent Result
1986  10-7-1 1-1-1 Jane Miller 1 9/29/73 Roanoke L,2-0
1987 13-6-0 3-1* Jane Miller NCAA First Round 50 9/25/81 Maryland W, 32
198 1260 21 lneMier 100 o188 Maryand W21
1990 1362 12 Jane Miller 150 10/21/92 American W,3-1
1991 10-6-4 0-2-1 Jane Miller 200 9/10/98 Northeastern W, 5-3
1992 15-6-1 22 Julie Dayton NCAA First Round 250 9/17/03 James Madison W, 3-2
1993 10-8-0 2-2 Missi Sanders 300 9/22-/07 Boston College L,2-1
1994 10-11-0 4-4 Missi Sanders 350 9/28/12 Maryland W, 3-2
1995 1390 35 Missi Sanders NCAA First Round 400 10/30/16 James Madison W, 3-2
1996  18-5-0 5-3 Missi Sanders NCAA Quarterfinals 450 10/07/22 Maryland LOT, 2-1
1997 19-30 4-0* Missi Sanders NCAA Semifinals
1998 18-5-0 4-0* Missi Sanders NCAA Semifinals
1999 13-8-0 1-3 Jessica Wilk NCAA First Round WINS
2000 14-80 13 Jessica Wilk NCAA First Round Game Date Opponent Result
2001 14-80 2:2 Jessica Wilk NCAA Quarterfinals 1 10/3/74 Hollins 21
2002 9-11-0 0-4 Jessica Wilk 50 9/21/78 Longwood 4-1
2003 10-10-0 0-4 Jessica Wilk 100 9/29/81 Richmond 6-0
2004 10-100 04 Jessica Wilk 150 9/14/85 at Davis & Elkins 6-1
2005 8-11-0 0-5 Jessica Wilk 200 10/15/89 Delaware 1-0
2006 14-8-0 1-4 Michele Madison NCAA Quarterfinals
2007 11-10-0 1-4 Michele Madison NCAA First Round 250 11/2/93 Delgware 42
2008 1490 23 Michele Madison NCAA Quarterfinals 300 10/1/97 Wiliam & Mary 31
2009 2040 32 Michele Madison ~ NCAA Semifinals 350 10/13/00 Georgetown 3-1
2010 1840 32 Michele Madison ~ NCAA Semifinals 400 8/28/05 Ball State 7-1
2011 8-12-0 1-4 Michele Madison 500 9/23/12 vs Boston U. (at Harvard) 2-0
2012 16-6-0 4-1 Michele Madison NCAA Quarterfinals 600 10/13/19 at Miami (Ohio) 1-0
2013  15-6-0 3-3 Michele Madison NCAA First Round
2014  12-8-0 420 Michele Madison
2015 15-6-0 33 Michele Madison NCAA Quarterfinals
2016 16-8-0 33 Michele Madison ACC Champ/NCAA QFinals
2017 1550 5-1* Michele Madison NCAA First Round
2018 9-10-0 2-4 Michele Madison NCAA First Round
2019 1850 42 Michele Madison = NCAA Semifinals
2020 7-110 4-7 Michele Madison
2021 1290 33 Michele Madison NCAA First Round
2022 1380 33 Michele Madison ~ NCAA First Round VIRGINIA COACHING HISTORY
2023 1050 33 Michele Madison
420 Ole Keusgen% NCAA Semifinals Head Coach Seasons  Years Record Pct.
TOTALS 653-353-21 Chesley Garrett 1 1973 0-4-7 318
Acc 891052 Dr. Diane Wakat 1 1974 732 666
. N Linda Southworth 8 1975-1982 118-32-4 781
* finished first in regular season Jane Miller 9 1983-1991 100-65-7 602
finished tied for first in regular season )
% Keusgen was the acting head coach for the final six games in the Ju'||e.Dayton 4 183 o1 105
(s
2023 season (1 regular season, five post season) and is credited for M'SS' Sangers 6 199p-98 88-41-0 104
those wins/losses Je§5|ca Wilk . 6 1999-2005 78-66-0 542
Michele Madison 16 2006-23 219-121-0 .643
Ole Keusgen 2024-present 4-2
Totals 51 1973- 653-353-21 .646
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

x 1973 (0-4-7) 1977 (16-2-1) 1980 (11-7-0)
(=] Coach: Chesley Garrett Coach: Linda Southworth Coach: Linda Southworth
° S$29 Roanoke 2-0 L S22  at Longwood 10 W S19  at Lynchburg 5-0 W
(] 03 at Hollins 1-1 T S$27 Bridgewater 21 w $23 Longwood 54 LPS
= 05 Bridgewater 11 T S30 Goucher 3-0 w S26  at Maryland 2-1 L
Q 09 Lynchburg 1-0 L 04 at James Madison 1-1 T S27  at Towson 20 W
E 012  at Virginia Tech 2-0 L o7 at North Carolina 32 W 02 Hollins 6-0 w
018 at Randolph-Macon 0-0 T 08 at UNC-Greensboro 51 W 04 at North Carolina 20 W
< 020 at Eastern Mennonite 0-0 T 011 Lynchburg 6-0 w 08 James Madison 2-0 w
g 025 Sweet Briar 11 T 018  at Mary Washington 2-1 W 011  at Richmond 2-0 W
[ 031 at Mary Washington 4-1 L 021 Towson 1-0 w 016 Virginia Tech 1-0 w
N3 vs Virginia Tech? 0-0 T 022  at Virginia Tech 3-0 W 018 Penn State 20 L
N3 vs Lynchburgh 11 T 025 Old Dominion 20 w 021  at Old Dominion 5-0 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. 027 Westhampton 5-2 w 028 William & Mary 2-0 L
029 Maryland 21 w 031 Longwood~ 2-0 w
1974 (7-3-2) N1 at William & Mary 1-0 W N1 William & Mary~ 41 L
Coach: Dr. Diane Wakat N4 vs Virginia Tech” 2-1  WPS N1 James Madison~ 21 WPS
§21  Mary Washington 11 T N5 vs James Madison? 10 L N7 vs Clemson% 2-0 W
$25 Roanoke 11 T N11  vs William & Mary% 3-2 LPS N7 vs William & Mary% 30 L
01 at Bridgewater 32 L N12  vs Winthrop% 3-0 W N8 vs North Carolina% 5-0 W
03 Hollins 2-1 w N12  vs Louisville% 2-0 W ~VAIAW State Tournament- Charlottesville, Va.
011  at Lynchburg 51 L A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. %AIAW Region Il Tournament - High Point, N.C.
016  at Virginia Commonwealth 2-0 W % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Williamsburg, Va.
019 Virginia Tech 6-0 w 1981 (17-6-0)
022  at Sweet Briar 6-1 W 1978 (19-3-0) AIAW National Tournament
028 Randolph-Macon 20 w AIAW National Quarterfinals Coach: Linda Southworth
N1 vs Bridgewater? 2-1 W Coach: Linda Southworth S11  at Connecticut+ 4-0 L
N2 vs Lynchburgh 21 L S$21 Longwood 41 w S12  vs Ohio State+ 4-0 W
N2 vs Virginia Tech” 5-0 W S26  at Bridgewater 6-0 W $18 Lynchburg 20 w
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Sweet Briar, Va. S29  at Maryland 2-1 W S22 at Longwood 3-0 W
S30 at Goucher 13-0 W $§25 Maryland 32 w
1975 (12-21) 03 at Lynchburg 5-0 W §26 Towson 7-0 w
Coach: Linda Southworth 06 Hollins 2-0 w $29 Richmond 6-0 w
S§30 Bridgewater 2-0 L 012 James Madison 41 w 01 at Hollins 80 W
06 at Longwood 2-1 W 014 Eastern Mennonite 5-0 w 03 North Carolina 40 w
013  at Randolph-Macon 80 W 018 at Roanoke 3-0 W o7 at James Madison 32 WOT
016 Lynchburg 2-0 w 021 Virginia Tech 21 LPS 010 Delaware 21 L
021 Sweet Briar 80 w 024  at Old Dominion 31 W 013 Clemson 10 WPS
023  at Hollins College 1-1 T 026  at Richmond 3-0 W 015  at Virginia Tech 2-0 W
028  at Lynchburg 4-0 W 031 William & Mary 20 w 021 Old Dominion 1-0 L
N4 Virginia Commonwealth 21 w N3 vs Mary Washington~ 4-0 W 025 at Penn State 3-0 L
N5 at Westhampton 5-1 W N3 vs William & Mary~ 1-0 WPS 027  at William & Mary 1-0 W
N7 vs Madison # 2-0 W N4 vs Old Dominion~ 1-0 W 030 vs Longwood~ 30 W
N7 vs Roanoke? 2-0 W N10  vs Hollins% 1-0 w 031 at James Madison~ 2-0 W
N8 vs Bridgewater” 1-0 W N10  vs High Point% 1-0 w N6 vs Duke% 2-0 W
N8 vs Lynchburgh 2-0 W N11  vs North Carolina% 10 W N7 vs North Carolina% 1-0 W
N14  vs Longwood% 32 L N21  vs Oregon# 1-0 w N19  vs Davis & Elkins 1-0 LOT
N15 vs Eastern Kentucky% 2-1 W N22  vs West Chester# 2-1 L N20  at California# 30 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. N22  vs CSU Long Beach# 1-0 L N21  vs Dartmouth 32  WOT
% AIAW Southern Regional Il Tournament - ~ State Tournament - Farmville, Va. + Storrs, Conn.
Fredericksburg, Va. % AIAW Region Il Tournament -Hollins, Va. ~ VAIAW State Tournament - Harrisonburg, Va.
# USFHA-AIAW National Tournament - Ellensburg, Wash. % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Blacksburg, Va.
1976 (14-3-2) # AIAW National Tournament - Berkeley, Calif.
AIAW National Quarterfinals 1979 (15-4-0)
Coach: Linda Southworth Coach: Linda Southworth 1982 (14-5-0)
§28 Mary Washington 6-1 w S20  at Longwood 4-2 W NCAA Tournament
05 at Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 W §25 Bridgewater 7-0 w Coach: Linda Southworth
08 at Goucher 6-0 W $29 Towson 31 w §10 Ohio State 20 w
013 Longwood 22 T 02 Lynchburg 3-0 w S17  at Lynchburg 6-1 W
016 Virginia Tech 1-0 w 06 North Carolina 10 WPS S$21 Longwood 81 w
019  at Bridgewater 4-0 W 011 at Eastern Mennonite 5-0 w S24  at Maryland 5-1 W
022 North Carolina 31 w 013  at James Madison 1-0 WPS S25  at Towson 4-1 W
025  at Old Dominion 31 w 017 Roanoke 20 w S29  at North Carolina 2-0 L
N2 William & Mary 11 T 019  at Virginia Tech 4-3  W20T 04 at Virginia Commonwealth 70 W
N5 vs Virginia Tech 2-0 W 020 Louisville 5-0 w 06 James Madison 3-2 w
N5 vs Roanoke”? 4-0 W 023 Old Dominion 3-0 w 09 at Delaware 31 L
N6 vs Bridgewater” 1-0 W 023 Richmond 40 w 012  at Richmond 4-0 W
N6 vs Madison*$ 0-0 W 030 at William & Mary 10 L 016 Duke 51 w
N12 vs Eastern Kentucky% 7-0 W N2 vs Virginia Tech~ 10 W 017 Maryland 2-0 w
N12  vs Longwood% 31 W N3 vs James Madison~ 4-3 LPS 023 Penn State 1-0 w
N13  vs William & Mary% 1-0 L N8 Maryland 3-2 LPS 026 William & Mary 21 w
N24  vs Central Michigan# 31 W N16 vs E. Kentucky% 1-0 W 029 Virginia Tech 21 w
N25  vs Delaware#$ 2-2 LPT N16 vs James Madison% 2-1  WPS 030 Purdue 21 w
N25  vs So. Connecticut# 2-1 L N17  vs William & Mary% 1-0 L N3 at Old Dominion 2-0 L
$ Tie broken by penetration time ~ Virginia State Tournament - Harrisonburg, Va. N6 Davis & Elkins 21 L
A Blue Ridge Tournament - Hollins, Va. % AIAW Region Il Tournament - Williamsburg, Va. N13 vs Northwestern # 4-2 L
% AIAW Region Il Tournament - Winthrop, S.C. # NCAA Tournament - Norfolk, Va.
# AIAW National Tournament - Valley Forge, Pa.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1983 (11-9-0, 1-1 ACC) 1986 (10-7-1, 1-1-1 ACC) 1989 (12-6-0, 2-1 ACC) N
Coach: Jane Miller Coach: Jane Miller Coach: Jane Miller (=]
§15 Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 w S6 at Springfield 31 W S9 vs Southwest Missouri St. + 2-1 W a
S21  at Virginia Tech 6-0 W S7 at Massachusetts 4-0 L S10 at Ohio State 31 W
$23 Maryland* 1-0 w $10 Virginia Commonwealth 20 w S$13 Maryland* 2-0 w ;
S27  at Davis & Elkins 31 L S14 Penn State 2-0 L S16  vs New Hampshire ~ 3-0 L )
8§30 North Carolina* 1-0 L $16 Davis & Elkins 4-0 w $19 Richmond 21 WoT ]
o1 Delaware 54 w S19  at Maryland* 11 T S21  vs Radford A 1-0 W w@
05 at James Madison 3-2 L S23  at Richmond 2-1 W S26  at James Madison 32  W20T o
08 vs West Chester+ 2-0 L §25 Radford 20 w §28 North Carolina* 40 L )
09 at Springfield+ 1-0 W o1 James Madison 1-0 L 03 at Virginia Commonwealth 1-0 W =
012 Richmond 30 w 04 at Delaware 4-0 L 06 Duke* 3-2 W20T
015 at Maryland $ 2-1 L 08 at North Carolina* 5-0 L 09 Providence 31 w
016 at Wake Forest $ 80 W 09 at Duke* 2-1 WOT 012 Old Dominion 1-0 L
018 at William & Mary 2-1 WOT 015 at Old Dominion 2-1 L 015 Delaware 1-0 w
021 Southern lllinois 2-0 w 017 So. lllinois 5-0 w 018  at William & Mary 1-0 L
023 at Penn State 1-0 L 019 Maine 21 w 020 Towson 51 w
028 at Temple 5-0 L 021 William & Mary 1-0 w 022 Villanova 40 w
N1 Old Dominion 51 L 026  at Villanova 2-0 W 025 Loyola 32 LoT
N4 vs Virginia Tech~ 30 w 031 at Maryland $ 30 L 028 vs Maryland $ 3-2 L
N4 vs James Madison ~ 1-0 LOT $ACC Tournament - College Park, Md. + Columbus, Ohio
N5 vs Virginia Commonwealth~ 10 W ~ Norfolk, Va.
+ Springfield, Mass. 1987 (13-6-0, 3-1 ACC) A Blacksburg, Va.
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. ACC Regular Season Champions $ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.
~ Virginia Intercollegiate League Championship - Wil- NCAA First Round
liamsburg, Va. Coach: Jane Miller 1990 (13-6-2, 1-2 ACC)

S11  Ohio State 21 w Coach: Jane Miller
1984 (11-8-0, 0-3 ACC) S13 vs Massachusetts 43  WOT S2 Central Michigan 32 WoT
NCAA Quarterfinals S15  at Davis & Elkins 3-0 L S8 at Saint Louis 1-0 W
Coach: Jane Miller $18 Maryland* 21 w S9 vs Michigan+ 1-0 W
S7 at Boston College 21 L20T §22 Richmond 21 w S13  at Maryland* 21 W20T
S9 at Massachusetts 32 L S24  at Radford 31 W S15  vs Miami (Ohio)” 10 W
S12  Virginia Commonwealth 3-0 W S27  at Wake Forest* 5-0 W S16  vs New Hampshire A 0-0 T
S17  Davis & Elkins 2-0 W S30 at James Madison 2-1 w §18 Richmond 1-0 w
S21  at Maryland* 32 L 06 North Carolina* 4-0 L S$20 Radford 41 w
S25  at Richmond 1-0 W 010 Duke* 41 w §25 James Madison 21 w
S27  Radford 81 W 014 Old Dominion 2-0 L S30 Penn State 6-0 L
S29  at Delaware 1-0 W 017 Delaware 1-0 w 02 Virginia Commonwealth 20 w
03 James Madison 31 W 021  at William & Mary 1-0 W 07 Duke* 21 L
06 at North Carolina* 3-0 L 023 Towson 8-0 w 010 at Old Dominion 6-1 L
o7 at Duke* 1-0 L 025 Villanova 21 w 013  at Delaware 0-0 T
011  Southern lllinois 2-0 W 028 Loyola 31 w 017 William & Mary 1-0 L
018 at Old Dominion 50 L 031 vs Maryland $ 52 L 019 Towson 5-0 w
026  at Villanova 4-3  W20T N7 at Penn State 31 L 021  at Villanova 30 W
030 Penn State 2-1 W N14  vs Old Dominion# 4-0 L 024  at Loyola 3-0 W
N3 Maryland $ 1-0 W + Norfolk, Va. 027  vs Hofstra% 6-0 W
N4 North Carolina $ 21 L $ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. 028 at North Carolina* 21 L
N10  vs North Carolina# 21 WPS # NCAA First/Second mds - Chapel Hill, N.C. N3 vs Duke $ 2-1 L
N11  vs Old Dominion# 10-0 L + St. Louis, Mo.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va. 1988 (8-10-0, 0-3 ACC) A Durham, N.C.
# NCAA Tournament - Norfolk, Va. Coach: Jane Miller % Chapel Hill, N.C.

S9 at Boston College 10 L $ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.
1985 (12-7-0, 2-1 ACC) S11  at New Hampshire + 2-1 L
ACC Regular-Season Co-Champions S16  at Maryland* 4-1 L 1991 (10-6-4, 0-2-1 ACC)
NCAA First Round S§18 Wake Forest 5-0 w Coach: Jane Miller
Coach: Jane Miller S20  at Richmond 2-0 W S7 vs New Hampshire + 2-2 T
S7 at Springfield 31 W §22 Radford 7-0 w S8 at Boston College 1-0 W
S8 at Massachusetts 21 L S$25 Penn State 21 L S$12 Maryland* 11 T
S11  Virginia Commonwealth 5-0 w $28 James Madison 3-2 w S$15 Delaware 10 WwoT
S14  at Davis & Elkins 6-1 W 02 at West Chester 21 L §17 Richmond 5-0 w
$20 Maryland* 5-2 w 08 at Duke* 1-0 L S19  at Radford 2-1 W
S$24 Richmond 4-0 w 09 at North Carolina* 8-0 L §22 Michigan 3-0 w
06 Delaware 21 L 012  at Old Dominion 4-2 L S24  at James Madison 1-0 W
08 North Carolina* 32 L 015 at Delaware 31 L S29  at Penn State 4-1 L
013 Boston University 1-0 L 019 William & Mary 31 w 02 at Virginia Commonwealth 4-1 W
016 Old Dominion 21 w 023  at Villanova 31 W 04 Pacific 20 w
020 Duke* 4-0 w 026 at Loyola 7-0 W 06 at Duke* 1-0 L
024  at William & Mary 2-1  WOT 029 North Carolina $ 5-0 L 010 Old Dominion 9-0 L
026 Villanova 41 w N3 Davis & Elkins 91 w 016  at William & Mary 0-0 T
029 at Radford 4-3 W + Chestnut Hill, Mass. 020 Villanova 1-0 L
N2 vs Maryland $ 21 w $ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va. 027 North Carolina* 3-0 L
N3 at North Carolina $ 4-0 L 030 Loyola 5-0 w
N7 at James Madison 2-1 W N2 at Massachusetts% 1-1 T
N9 at Penn State 31 L N8 vs Wake Forest $ 6-0 W
N16 vs Old Dominion# 31 L N9 vs Maryland $ 20 L
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. + Chestnut Hill, Mass.
# NCAA Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C. % College Park, Md.

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

x 1992 (15-6-1, 2-2 ACC) 1995 (13-9-0, 3-5 ACC) 1997 (19-3-0, 4-0 ACC)
° NCAA First Round NCAA First Round ACC Regular Season Champions
° Coach: Julie Dayton Coach: Missi Sanders NCAA Semifinals
(] S11  at Maryland* 31 L S2 Davidson 5-0 w Coach: Missi Sanders
= S12  vs Delaware + 2-1 W s4 Miami (Ohio) 20 w A30 Davidson 110 w
Q S15  at Richmond 33 T S8 Northeastern 31 w A31 Richmond 8-0 w
E §17 Radford 1-0 w S13  at Radford 4-0 W S7 vs Ball State+ 30 W
§22 James Madison 20 w S16  at Wake Forest* 32 WOT S13  at Northwestern 2-0 W
< §27 New Hampshire 31 w S17  vs Appalachian State” 11-0 W S14  at Miami (Ohio) 4-0 W
g S30 Virginia Commonwealth 21 w S20 at James Madison 32 L20T S$17 Davis & Elkins 9-0 w
[ 02 vs Massachusetts% 4-1 L §23 North Carolina* 1-0 L S19  at North Carolina 2-0 W
o7 at Old Dominion 9-0 L $24  Old Dominion 21 W20T $24 James Madison 41 w
010 vs Providence * 2-1  W20T S29  at Maryland* 1-0 L $28 Old Dominion 2-0 L
011 at Ohio State 32  W20T o1 Duke* 1-0 w o1 at William & Mary 31 w
014 William & Mary 30 w 04 at William & Mary 32 L 05 at Maryland* 32 W
017  at Saint Joseph’s 2-0 W 07 Villanova 7-0 w 08 Georgetown 5-0 w
018 at Villanova 2-1 WOT 08 Saint Joseph’s 21 WwotT 012 Saint Louis 5-0 w
021 American 31 w 013  at North Carolina* 5-2 L 016  at Virginia Commonwealth 6-0 W
025 Duke* 2-1 w 015  at Duke* 2-0 L 019 North Carolina* 21 w
031 at North Carolina* 6-1 L 018 Maryland* 3-2 L 025 at Wake Forest* 52 W
N1 at Wake Forest* 4-3 WOT 021 Wake Forest* 1-0 w 026  vs Appalachian State? 9-0 W
N4 at James Madison 32 W 026  at Virginia Commonwealth 8-0 W N2 Duke* 51 w
N6 at Wake Forest $ 2-1 W 029  at Richmond 31 W N8 vs Duke $ 2-1 WOT
N7 vs North Carolina $ 5-0 L N4 at Maryland $ 1-0 L N9 at North Carolina $ 2-0 L
N12  vs Duke# 4-2 L N9 at Old Dominion# 2-1 LOT N16 Penn State# 4-2 w
+ College Park, Md. AWinston-Salem, N.C. N21  vs Old Dominion! 32 L
% Norfolk, Va. $ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md. + College Park, Md.
A Columbus, Ohio # NCAA First/Second Rounds - Norfolk, Va. A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C. $ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/Second rnds - Chapel Hill N.C. 1996 (18-5-0, 5-3 ACC) # NCAA First/Second Rounds - Charlottesville, Va.
NCAA Quarterfinals I NCAA Semifinals - Storrs, Conn.
1993 (10-8-0, 2-2 ACC) Coach: Missi Sanders
Coach: Missi Sanders A31 at Richmond 5-0 W 1998 (18-5-0, 4-0 ACC)
sS4 at lowa 6-0 L S7 at Maryland* 3-0 w ACC Regular Season Champions
S5 vs Temple+ 32 L S11  Radford 81 w NCAA Senmifinals
S8 Richmond 21 WoT S13  vs Northwestern~ 4-2 W Coach: Missi Sanders
S14  at Radford 4-0 W S15  at Northeastern 32 w A31 1 1  atRichmond 5-0 W
S18  vs Syracuse? 21 W S$18 Davis & Elkins 13-0 w S5 1 13 vs Ohio State+ 31 W
S19  at Princeton 2-0 L S21  at North Carolina* 4-0 L S7 1 vs Northwestern+ 31 W
S21  at James Madison 2-1 L S§25 James Madison 6-1 w S$10 1 7  Northeastern 5-3 w
$24 Maryland* 31 L §28 Wake Forest* 3-0 w §12 1 16 Massachusetts 20 w
03 North Carolina* 31 L 02 William & Mary 41 w s$13 1 Appalachian State 9-0 w
09 at Duke* 1-0 w 05 at Duke* 21 w S16 1 at Richmond 61 w
013  at William & Mary 2-1 WOT 09 Georgetown 82 w S20 1 2  at North Carolina 3-0 L
015 Old Dominion 20 L 012 North Carolina* 1-0 L S23 4 at James Madison 21 L
019  at Virginia Commonwealth 32  WOT 013 Towson 40 w S27 4 1 atOld Dominion 4-2 L
021 Villanova 30 w 016 Maryland* 10 w 04 6 8 Maryland* 32 w
024  Saint Joseph’s 21 WoT 019 at Wake Forest* 2-0 W 07 5 VCU 51 w
030 Wake Forest* 4-0 w 020 vs Davidson” 13-0 w 09 5 Davidson 9-0 w
N2 Delaware 4-2 w 027  at Old Dominion 4-0 W 014 4 Georgetown 6-1 w
N6 vs North Carolina $ 2-0 L 030 Virginia Commonwealth 91 w 018 4 4  North Carolina* 21 w
+ lowa City, lowa A Princeton, N.J. N2 Duke* 32 L20T 021 2 William & Mary 21 w
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C. N9  vs Maryland $ 1-2 L 024 2 16 Wake Forest* 6-0 w
N16  vs Duke# 41 W 028 2 Radford 31 w
1994 (10-11, 44 ACC) N17  at North Carolina# 21 L 031 13 at Duke* 241 w
Coach: Missi Sanders ~ Boston, Mass. N6 Wake Forest $ 1-0 w
S3 at Ohio State 23  L20T A Winston-Salem, N.C. N8 Maryland $ 01 LOT
S4 vs New Hampshire+ 32 L $ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C. N14 vs Kent# 42 w
s7 Richmond 4-0 w # NCAA First/Second rnds - Chapel Hill, N.C. N15 at Maryland# 51 W
S11  lowa 1-0 Ww20T N20 vs Old Dominion! 3-0 L
S14  Radford 20 w + ACC-Big Ten Challenge - Fenton, Mo.
S17  vs Duke%* 31 w $ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
S18  vs Wake Forest %* 1-0 W # NCAA First/Second Rounds - College Park, Md.
$21 James Madison 31 L I NCAA Semifinals - Philadelphia, Pa.
S25  at Old Dominion 4-1 L
$28 Maryland* 21 w
o1 at Duke* 1-0 w
02 at North Carolina* 4-0 L
08 at Saint Joseph’s 1-2 LOT
09 at Villanova 1-0 W
012 Virginia Commonwealth 30 w
016 North Carolina* 32 L
018 William & Mary 21 L
026 Princeton 21 w
028 at Wake Forest* 2-1 L
029 vs Maryland?* 3-0 L
N5 Maryland $ 1-0 L
+ Columbus, Ohio % College Park, Md.
A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1999 (13-8-0, 1-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Jessica Wilk

S4 at Massachusetts WOT
S5 vs Quinnipiac + W
S10 Michigan woT
s12 Towson w
§15 5 Richmond w
S19 5 3  atNorth Carolina L
S23 6 Georgetown w
S§26 6 7 Old Dominion LOT
S29 8 at William & Mary W20T
02 8 3 at Maryland* L
06 8 at VCU W
010 8 vs Yale % W
013 9 10 James Madison L
017 9 4  North Carolina* L
020 11 Radford w
023 11 6  at Wake Forest* L
024 11 vs Appalachian Stater W
031 12 10 Duke* woT
N4 10 11 Duke $ w
N5 101 Maryland $ L
N13 10 8 vs Old Dominion # L

+ Amherst, Mass. % Fairfield, Conn.
A Winston-Salem, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston Salem, N.C.

# NCAA First/2nd Rounds - College Park, Md.

2000 (14-8-0,1-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Jessica Wilk

S3 vs Penn State+ L
S4 vs Ohio State+ W
S7 at Richmond W
S8 Northwestern w
S17 7 2  at North Carolina L
S24 8 2 at Old Dominion L
§27 10 13 William & Mary w
o1 10 1 Maryland* L
04 10 vcu w
o7 10 vs West Chester? W
08 10 vs Ursinus% W
011 10 11 James Madison w
013 10 Georgetown w
015 10 3 North Carolina* L
018 10 Radford w
022 10 4 Wake Forest* L
027 9 at Duke* WOT
028 9 vs Yale~ W
N2 9 vs Duke $ WOT
N3 9 2 vsNorth Carolina$  WPS
N5 9 3 atMaryland $ L
N11 9 10 vs Connecticut# L

+ ACC-Big Ten Challenge - Fenton, Mo.
A Philadelphia, Pa. % Villanova, Pa.

~ Durham, N.C.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

# NCAA First/Second rnds - Norfolk, Va.

2001 (14-8-0, 2-2 ACC)
NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A31 10 4  at Michigan L 2-0
S2 10 vs Central Michigan% W 71
S8 10 at Ohio WOoT 32
S9 10 vs SW Missouri St.+ W 4-0
$19 10 Richmond w 20
§23 12 2  Old Dominion L 3-2
S26 11 at VCU W 2-0
S30 11 1 at Maryland* WPS 32
03 8 12 at William & Mary L 21
04 8 Appalachian State w 4-0
07 8 10 Ohio State w 21
010 8 14 James Madison WwWoT 21
013 8 5 North Carolina L 41
017 8 Radford w 3-0
021 8 3  atWake Forest* L 30
024 at Georgetown W 50
025 at North Carolina* L 30
028 8 15 Duke* WwWoT 21
N1 vs Duke $ w 31
N2 vs Maryland $ L 41
N10 vs Ohio State# WoT 21
N11 at Wake Forest# L 51

% Ann Arbor, Mich. + Athens, Ohio
$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
# NCAA First/2nd Rounds - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2002 (911, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A31 Ohio WwWoT 32
S6 at Northwestern W 1-0
S8 vs SW Missouri St.% W 1-0
s13 9 William & Mary W20T 21
S15 9 5 atJames Madison L 31
S18 11 at Richmond L 21
S22 11 6 at North Carolina* L 31
§27 18 14 California w 3-2
S29 18 4  at Old Dominion* L 5-4
02 18 2 Radford w 5-0
06 18 1 Maryland L 32
09 vcu w 21
013 18 10 North Carolina w 1-0
018 vs Dartmouth+ L 2-1
019 at Cornell L20T 21
023 Towson w 51
027 19 4  Wake Forest* L 2-0
N1 2012  at Duke* L 4-2
N2 2 vs Michigan A L 50
N7 10 at Duke $ L 5-2

% Evanston, lll. + Ithaca, N.Y. A Durham, N.C.
$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

2003 (10-10-0, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

s1 Northeastern w 4-2
S5 at Princeton L 31
S7 vs Drexel+ WOoT 21
S$10 16 Longwood w 5-0
S12 16 at VCU w 21
s$17 13 James Madison w 3-2
S21 13 2 at North Carolina L 51
S$24 12 20 Richmond L 1-0
§28 12 7 ODU L 41
01 16 at William & Mary LOT 4-3
04 16 3 at Maryland* L 32
08 18 Radford w 40
010 18 Quinnipiac w 21
012 18 2 North Carolina* L 6-0
014 20 Cornell w 40
019 20 Saint Francis w 10-0
026 20 1 at Wake Forest* L 51
031 17 Boston College w 4-3
N2 2 Duke* L 6-1
N6 3 Maryland $ L 51

+ Princeton, N.J.
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.

2004 (10-10-0, 0-4 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk

A28 Bucknell 8-2
A29 Appalachian State 3-0
S5 Michigan State 6-2
S6 Miami (Ohio) 3-2
S10 vs Boston College% 4-3
S12 vs Quinnipac% 41
S15 10 11 at Richmond 21
S19 10 3 at North Carolina 4-0
S22 13 at James Madison 32
S26 13 7 atODU 4-3
S$29 13 William & Mary 54
02 13 3 Maryland* 5-0
06 18 Longwood 8-0
010 18 Princeton 2-1
013 16 Radford 3-0
015 16 vcu 40
017 16 2 North Carolina* 21
024 16 1 Wake Forest* 3-2
030 16 3 atDuke* 30
N4 16 1 at Wake Forest $ 51

% at Bentley College - Waltham, Mass.
$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2005 (8-11-0, 0-5 ACC)
Coach: Jessica Wilk
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A27 at VCU 30 W
A28 Ball State 71 w
S3 at ODU 4-0 L
S10 vs Central Michigan+ 2-1 LOT
S11 at Northwestern 4-3  L20T
S16 15 James Madison 43 WoOT
s18 Monmouth 5-0 w
S21 20 at William & Mary 1-0 W
S§25 20 18 Boston College* 1-0 L
S$28 20 Longwood 31 w
01 20 2 at Maryland* 4-1 L
05 20 Radford 20 w
08 20 Penn 21 w
016 19 3 North Carolina* 31 L
019 20 5 atAmerican 1-2 LOT
022 201 at Wake Forest* 1-0 L
026 20 Richmond 1-0 L
030 20 2 Duke* 40 L
N3 vs Duke $ 51 L
+ Evanston, lll.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

2006 (14-8-0, 1-4 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 19 10 Indiana 3-2
s1 Ohio 31
S3 19 4 ODU 3-2
S6 11 Radford 5-0
S7 11 Northwestern 3-2
s15 10 vcu 31
S17 10 4 at North Carolina* 2-1
§20 7 17 William & Mary 31
S22 7 9 atBoston College* 1-0
S24 9 at Boston University — 2-1
S27 8 19 at Richmond 5-3
S29 8 1 Maryland* 51
05 9 Pacific 4-2
011 10 13 at James Madison 32
017 10 Longwood 3-0
020 10 Stanford 3-2
022 10 2 Wake Forest* 1-2
028 at Duke* 31
N2 10 7 vsBoston College $ 2-1
N3 10 1 vs Maryland $ 52
N11 10 13 vs lowa! 1-0
N12 10 1 at Wake Forest! 32

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
I NCAA First/2nd Rounds -Winston-Salem, N.C.
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2007 (11-10-0, 1-4)

NCAA First Round

Coach: Michele Madison

A26 8 7 Penn State

A30 8 Richmond

S2 8 6 atOld Dominion
S8 14 at New Hampshire
S9 14 at Vermont

s14 17 William & Mary
S§16 17 7 James Madison
S§22 15 10 Boston College*
$23 15 19 Boston University
S29 13 1 at Maryland*

04 19 California

06 19 vs Rutgers%

o7 19 17 at Louisville
010 19 Radford

014 19 1 North Carolina*
017 19 at Longwood
020 19 4 at Wake Forest*
027 9 Duke*

N1 19 14 at Boston College $
N2 19 1 vs North Carolina $
N10 18 8 vs Penn State!

% Louisville, Ky.

31
4-3
31
2-0
2-1
21
31
21
3-0
4-0
3-0
21
2-1
6-1
3-0
31
3-0
5-3
32
3-0
32

$ ACC Tournament - Chestnut Hill, Mass.
I NCAA First/Second Rounds - College Park, Md.

2008 (14-9-0, 2-3 ACC)

NCAA Tournament

Coach: Michele Madison

A29 11 William & Mary
A31 11 Providence

S5 11 Vermont

s7 11 8 Old Dominion

S10 8 9 atJames Madison
s13 8 Kent State

S$14 8 15 Louisville

s18 8 vcu

s21 8 Ohio

S26 8 at Boston College*
S28 8 vs Boston University
o1 10 Richmond

04 10 1 Maryland*

011 10 5 vslowa%
012 10 13 atPenn State
016 13 Longwood

018 13 7 at North Carolina*
025 13 2 Wake Forest*

N1 13 4 at Duke*

N6 4 5 vsDuke$

N7 4 1 vsMaryland $

N15 12 4 vs James Madison!
N16 2  at Wake Forest!

% University Park, Pa.
$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

5-0
4-1

20
1-0
4-2
4-2

21
2-1

71
43

1-0
5-0
30
6-2
4-3
52
32

43
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I NCAA First/Second Rnds- Winston-Salem, N.C.
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2009 (20-4-0, 3-2 ACC)
NCAA Semifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 6 Miami (Ohio) 7-0
A30 6 11 Penn State 1-0
S4 6 20 at Providence 2-1
S7 6 16 at Old Dominion 1-0
S11 6 at Kent State 8-2
S13 6 at Ohio University 5-0
S17 5 at William & Mary 4-1
S20 5 8 Michigan State 3-0
S25 4 Boston University 20
S27 4 9 Boston College* 2-0
S30 3 at Richmond 4-3
02 3 1 atMaryland* 31
010 3 Cornell 30
011 3 6 Wake Forest 3-2
013 3 at Longwood 7-0
017 3 2 North Carolina* 21
024 3 6 atWake Forest* 2-0
031 3 14 Duke* 21
N5 3 14 Duke $ 31
N6 3 2 North Carolina $ 1-0
N8 3 1 Maryland $ 3-2
N14 2 19 Richmond! 3-0
N15 2 6 Michigan State! 32
N20 2 3 vs North Carolina# 32

$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville, Va.
I NCAA First/Second Rnds - Charlottesville, Va.
# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.

2010 (18-4-0, 3-2 ACC)
NCAA Semifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 3 at St. Joseph’s 4-0
A29 3 18 Penn State 3-0
S5 3 16 Old Dominion 5-2
S6 3 Northwestern 20
S11 3 12 at Ohio State 4-2
S12 3 9 at Syracuse 2-1
S18 3 at Lafayette 4-0
S24 3 at Boston College* 32
S26 3 at Cornell 52
o1 3 12 Maryland* 21
06 4 Longwood 20
08 4 3 Princeton 21
016 3 1 atNorth Carolina* 3-2
018 3 William & Mary 3-0
023 3 14 Wake Forest* 41
024 3 Radford 80
030 3 18 atDuke* 2-1
N4 3 20 Duke $ 21
N5 3 2 North Carolina $ 1-0
N13 3 11 Michigan State! 32
N14 3 6 Princeton! 4-2
N19 3 2 North Carolina# 4-3

$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.
I NCAA First/Second Rnds - Charlottesville, Va.
# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.
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2011 (8-12-0,1-4 ACC)
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 3 vCcu 81 w
A28 3 8 Penn State 3-0 L
S2 3 vs Towson 4-2 W
S4 3 12 at Old Dominion 4-1 L
S7 7 at James Madison 30 W
S9 7 at Miami (Ohio) 21 W
S10 7 vs Michigan State% 3-0 L
S17 18 11 vs California® 4-3 LOT
S18 18 at Northwestern 5-3 L
S23 6 Boston College* 54 L20T
S25 Richmond 3-2 w
S30 3 at Maryland* 6-3 L
06 vs UC Davis+ 81 W
o7 at Princeton 2-1 L
09 4 vs Connecticut~ 21 L
05 2 North Carolina* 7-2 L
o7 at William & Mary 4-3 W
022 at Wake Forest* 50 L
029 6 Duke* 32 WPS
N3 8 vs Duke $ 32 L
% Oxford, Ohio A Evanston, IIl.

+ Spring City, Pa. ~ Princeton, N.J.

$ ACC Tournament - College Park, Md.

2012 (16-6-0, 4-1 ACC)

NCAA Quarterfinals

Coach: Michele Madison

A24 8 at Temple 4-3 WOT
A26 8 9 atPenn State 32 L
A29 8 Richmond 6-1 w
A31 8 Towson 14-0 w
S02 8 3 Old Dominion 5-4 w
S07 6 20 at Michigan State 2-1  W20T
SO08 6 14 vs Northeastern% 32 L
S11 9 at William & Mary 2-0 W
s15 9 Miami (Ohio) 6-1 w
S21 7 22 atBoston College* 31 W
S23 7 12 vsBoston U.A 2-0 W
S$28 7 4 Maryland* 32 w
S30 7 Saint Joseph’s 6-3 w
006 5 Yale 40 w
007 5 19 New Hampshire 7-0 w
013 5 2 atNorth Carolina* 32 LOT
020 5 25 Wake Forest* 4-0 w
027 7 22 atDuke* 31 W
028 7 2 Princeton 21 L
NO2 6 7 Maryland $ 51 L
N10 7 14 lowa! 3-2 w
N11 7 2 Princeton! 5-2 L
% East Lansing, Mich. A Cambridge, Mass.

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C.
I NCAA First/2nd Rounds - Charlottesville, Va.




YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

2013 (15-6-0, 3-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A30 7 Louisville

S01 7 6 Penn State
S06 7 at Yale

S08 7 8 atOld Dominion
S11 5 Richmond

S14 5 vs Maine%

S15 5 at Vermont

S20 4 1 North Carolina*
§22 4 13 Northwestern
S25 4 James Madison
S27 4 15 at Wake Forest*
S29 4 at Liberty

o001 4 Radford

005 4 5 atSyracuse*
006 4 12 atAlbany

011 5 6 Boston College*
013 5 William & Mary
018 6 8 Duke*

025 5 1 atMaryland*
NO7 4 8 vsDuke$

N16 7 10 Massachusetts!

% Burlington, Vt.
$ ACC Tournament - Newton, Mass.
I NCAA First Round - Durham, N.C.

2014 (12-8-0, 4-2 ACC)
ACC Regular-Season Co-Champions
Coach: Michele Madison

A29 6 at William & Mary
A31 6 8 at Penn State
S04 6 20 atlowa

s07 6 7 Princeton

S09 6 Miami (Ohio)

s12 9 Louisville*

s14 9 Rutgers

S19 10 3  at Duke*

S§21 10 7 Albany

S§26 10 3  Syracuse

s28 3 Vermont

003 3 1  atNorth Carolina*
005 3 Ohio State

010 3 at Richmond

012 3 17 Wake Forest*
017 6 Liberty

019 6 19 Old Dominion
024 8 14 atBoston College*
026 8 at Boston U

NO7 13 11 vs Wake Forest$

$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.

2015 (15-6-0, 3-3 ACC)
NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A28 9 Drexel

A30 9 7  Penn State
S04 9 at Rutgers

S06 9 15 at Princeton
S11 6 11 at Louisville
S13 6 at Miami (Ohio)
S18 4 7 Duke

Ss21 4 William & Mary
S25 4 2  at Syracuse
002 4 3 North Carolina
004 4 Richmond

008 5 7  atWake Forest
011 5 15 at Old Dominion
015 5 8  atlLiberty

018 5 15 at Delaware
024 5 14 Boston College
030 7 17 atJames Madison
NO5 7 4 Duke$

NO6 7 1 Syracuse$

N14 7 12 Delaware!

N15 7 6 Duke!

$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesville

32
42

53
21

7-0
21
21
6-1
30
2-0
5-0

2-1
1-0

43
41

34

9-0
3-0

64
30
32
43

3-2
31

21
43

4-3
3-2
1-0
53
21
21

6-0
4-3
5-4
4-3
43
1-0
4-2
4-2
31
83
4-1
2-1
32
43
32
5-4
2-0
51
3-2
4-3
21

I NCAA First/Second Round - Durham, N.C.
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2016 (16-8-0, 3-3 ACC)
ACC Champions, NCAA Quarterfinals
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 5 Miami

A28 5 18 atPenn State

S02 5 Rutgers

S04 5 14 Delaware

S09 11 2  at Duke*

s12 11 Liberty

S§16 14 10 Princeton

S$18 14 5 UConn

S23 16 9  at Boston College*
S25 16 at Fairfield

S§30 12 16 Wake Forest

002 12 14 Old Dominion
007 10 3 at North Carolina*
011 10 at William & Mary
015 10 2 Syracuse*

018 9 at Richmond

021 9 7 Louisville

025 8 3 at Maryland

030 8 James Madison
NO3 7 11 vs Boston College$
NO4 7 19 vs Wake Forest$
NO6 7 5  vs North Carolina$
N12 7 10 vs Michigan!

N13 7 14 vs Princeton!

$ ACC Tournament - Winston-Salem, N.C.

I NCAA First/Second Round - University Park, Pa.

2017 (15-5-0, 5-1 ACC)
ACC Regular-Season Champions
NCAA First Round

Coach: Michele Madison (ACC Coach of the Year)

A25 10 Fairfield

A27 10 7  Penn State

so1 10 Columbia

sS03 10 Monmouth

S08 10 1 Duke*

s12 10 vs Michigan State%
S15 5 18 William & Mary
S§17 5 Richmond

S§22 4 8 Boston College*
S25 4 Pacific

S29 3 13 at Wake Forest
006 3 6 North Carolina*
008 3 Drexel

014 3 4  at Syracuse*

017 4 12 Maryland

021 3 7  atLouisville

022 3 3  atMiami (OH)
029 4 at Old Dominion
NO3 4 5  vs North Carolina$
N11 5 11 Princeton!

% Norfolk, Va.
$ ACC Tournament - Louisville, Ky.

111
42
90
53
41
61
72
70
30
60
2:0
40
80
21
54
21
4.0
42
40
32

I NCAA First/Second Round - Charlottesville, Va.
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2018 (9-10-0, 2-4 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A24 7 at Drexel

A26 7 6  atPenn State
s02 7 Longwood

S07 8 10 Syracuse

S09 8 21 Old Dominion
S16 7 20 at Liberty

S21 10 9  at Boston College
S23 10 at Northeastern
S26 15 1  at North Carolina
S$29 15 8 Louisville

005 18 4  at Duke

007 18 Miami (Ohio)

012 20 Delaware

019 23 14 Wake Forest

021 23 2 Maryland

026 20 at William & Mary
NO1 16 13 vs Boston College$
NO2 16 1  at North Carolina$
NO9 13 4  at Princeton!

$ ACC Tournament - Chapel Hill, N.C..

21

I NCAA First/Second Round - Princeton, N.J.

2019 (18-5, 4-2 ACC)
NCAA Senmifinals
Coach: Michele Madison

3  MARYLAND!
N22 9  Princeton#
$ ACC Tournament - Newton, Mass.

A30 at Old Dominion
s1i 11 9  PENN STATE
S6 11 UMASS LOWELL
S8 11 14 OHIO STATE
S13 6 4  atMaryland
Ss15 6 YALE
S20 5 19 at Syracuse*
S§24 5 JAMES MADISON
S§27 5 1 NORTH CAROLINA*
S29 5 at Longwood
04 8 17 BOSTON COLLEGE*
06 8 22 OLD DOMINION
011 9 5 at Louisville*
013 9 at Miami (Ohio)
018 7 4 DUKE*
020 7 at Drexel
028 6 17 LIBERTY
N1 6 20 at Wake Forest*
N7 4 5 vsDuke$
N8 4 9  atBoston College$
N15 4 10 DELAWARE!

4

4

I NCAA First/Second Round - Charlottesville, Va.

# NCAA Semifinals - Winston-Salem, N.C.

FIELD HOCKEY I
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2020-21 (COVID year with F/S play) (18-5, 4-2 ACC) 2023 (14-7, 3-3 ACC) N
Coach: Michele Madison NCAA Semifinals (4
S$26 NA NA WAKE FOREST 21 L Coach: Michele Madison 8
S§27 NA NA WAKE FOREST* 1-0 w A25 6 5 PENN STATE 21 w
002 NA NA SYRACUSE* 1-0 w A29 6 14 LIBERTY 31 L ;
004 NA NA SYRACUSE 32 Wwa0T S01 6 11 at Saint Joseph's 2-1 w o
011 NA NA at North Carolina* 51 L S03 6 at Temple 6-0 w ]
012 NA NA at North Carolina 2-1 L S08 6 at William & Mary 6-1 w w@
023 NA NA LOUISVILLE* 5-2 L $10 6 14 HARVARD 1-0 w o
024 NA NA LOUISVILLE 21 L S15 6 14 BOSTON COLLEGE* 21 L o
031 NA NA at Duke* 2-0 L S§18 6 15 MARYLAND 21 L =
S22 6 10 at Syracuse* 32  W20T
ACC CHAMPIONSHIP AT UNC S29 7 5  atLouisville* 2-0 L
NO5 NA NA vs Wake Forest 2-1 W 001 7 at Miami (Ohio) 2-0 W
NO6 NA NA vs Louisville 5-2 L 006 8 4 DUKE* 21 LOT
013 8 at Wake Forest* 5-0 W
M5 NA NA DUKE* 20 L 015 8 2  atDuke 2-1 W20T
M13 14 2  at Louisville* 2-1 L 020 7 2 NORTH CAROLINA*  3-2 w
M21 14 JAMES MADISON 5-2 w 024 5 at James Madison 3-2 W
M27 13 11 at Wake Forest* 32 LOT 031 4 12 SYRACUSES 3-2 w
AO02 14 11 BOSTON COLLEGE* 1-0 w NO1 4 2 NORTH CAROLINAS 3-2 L
A09 12 1 NORTH CAROLINA*  3-2 Lot N10 5 13 vs Saint Joseph's! 2-1 W
A15 13 11 at Syracuse* 21 W N12 5 4  at Maryland! 4-0 W
N17 5 1 at North Carolina# 2-0 L
$ ACC Tournament - Charlottesvile, Va.
2021 (129, 3-3 ACC) I NCAA First/Second Round - College Park, Md.
NCAA First Round # NCAA Seminfinals-Chapel Hill, N.C.
Coach: Michele Madison
A27 8 16 PENN STATE 3-2 LOT
A29 8 17 DELAWARE 31 w
S03 8 at William & Mary 5-0 w
S05 10 TOWSON 3-0 w
s10 10 MIAMI (Ohio) 20 w
S17 11 5  at Louisville* 1-0 L
S19 11 24 at Ohio State 2-1 W
S24 11 16 at Wake Forest* 31 w
S§26 11 21 OLD DOMINION 21 L
001 14 20 DUKE* 32 Wwa0T
007 12 8 MARYLAND* 21 LOT
009 12 14 BOSTON COLLEGE* 1-0 LOT
017 14 18 at Old Dominion 2-1 L
020 14 WILLIAM & MARY 51 w
022 16 6  at Syrcause* 2-1 W
024 16 DREXEL 41 w

029 16 10 NORTH CAROLINA*  3-2 LoT
NO4 14 13 vs Boston College$ 2-0 W

NO5 14 4  vs Louisville$ 2-1 WSO
NO7 14 10 vs North Carolina$ 1-0 L
N12 14 5  at Maryland! 2-1 L

$ ACC Tournament - Syracuse
I NCAA First/Second Round - College Park, Md.

2022 (13-8, 3-3 ACC)
NCAA First Round
Coach: Michele Madison

A26 12 11 at Penn State 32 L
A28 12 17 at Delaware 4-1 W
S03 12 TEMPLE 1-0 w
S04 12 JAMES MADISON 32 Wwot
S11 9 1 at Northwestern 32 L
S16 9 21 at Boston College* 2-1 L
S$18 9 13 SAINT JOSEPH'S 32 w
$23 10 11 SYRACUSE* 3-0 w
S§30 7 5 LOUISVILLE* 20 w
002 7 19 WILLIAM & MARY 3-0 w
007 6 25 atDuke* 32 W
009 6 MIAMI (OH) 21 w
014 6 12 WAKE FOREST* 1-0 L
018 7 16 at Liberty 2-1 W
021 7 1 at North Carolina* 31 L
023 7 KENT STATE 3-0 w
026 5 2 at Maryland* 2-0 L
NO1 5 12 vs Louisville$ 1-0 W
NO2 5 8 vs Wake Forest$ 32 WOT
NO4 5 1 vs North Carolina$ 32 L
N1 5 11 s lowal 2-1 LSO

$ ACC Tournament - Durham, N.C.
I NCAA First/Second Round - Evanston, lIl.
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2024 FACT BOOK

A

Kristen ACetO .....ccovvveveeniiiiiieeeees 1987-88-89
Mary Adams (C) .eeeeevruveeeeerniiieeeeeniiieeenns 1983
Dana Anderson ........ccceeeeuveeee. 2002-03-04-05
Kara Ariza......ccccooeeeeeeeeiineen. 1995-96-97-98
B

Valerie Baumann (M) ......cccceveeeiiinieennnnee 1980
Emily Beach......cooocveeeeiiiiiieennns

Beth Beale (M)

Cecilia Bean (C) ....oeevvvcvveeenne 1975-76-77-78
Andrea Bear........oocveeieiiiiiiiiee e 1974
Andrea Begel .......ccveeeeeiiinnnnn. 1987-88-89-90
Grace Beggs ....oovureiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1980
Mimi BegEs.....cevrvererieeenieeenieeenns 1977-78-79
Hadley Bell ......ooveiiiiiieeeiieen. 2010-11-12-13
Tollie Bell..oeeieeeiieeeeeee e 2013-14
Averi Bent.......oooviiieieniieeeeeee e 201617
Alice Bingman (M) .....c.cooeceeeeniiiieneennns 1992
Sue Black (C).cevvvvveeeeiiieeeeeiien, 1978-79-80
Jeannie Blackwood.................. 2013-14-15-16
Katherine Blair.........cccceeeuveeee. 2003-04-05-06
Nancy BloOM.......ccooviivieiiiiieee e 1973
Liza BIUE oo 2010
Julianne Bojanic........ccccccuveeee. 2001-02-03-04
Wendy Bortle (C) ..cvvveeeeeiiiiieennee 1981-82-83
Noa Boterman..........cccveeeviiinnnennn. 2021-22-23
Katherine Bounds.................... 2004-05-06-07
Peggy Boutilier .........ccccveeennnns 1994-95-96-97
Abby Brackbill ..........ceverninnnnnn. 1977-78-79-80
Amy Breeden

AMy Breen .....eeeeeiciieieeiiieeeees

Allison Breininger

Fenna Breitbarth .......ccccoovvvveiininnnen. 2006-07
Amy Broadwater ........c...ccuueeee. 1994-95-97-98
Amy Brockman .........cccoeceeeeeeniiieeennne 1982-83
Taylor Brown ........cccveeeeeviinnenn. 2012-13-14-15
Elly Buckley (C)..ceeevvvveveeniennnn. 2010-11-12-13
Devon Burnley.......ocveeeeeeiieeeeeeniinenn. 2007-08
Juanita Buster......ccceeveiiiiieiieiiieeee 1973
Rachel BUttinger.......ccvveeviiiieeeeeiiiieeenne 2023

31 | FIELD HOCKEY

ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

c

Jackie Campbell........c.cocuueeee. 1979-80-81-82
Lynn Campbell .......ceeveeeiiiiieiiiiiieeee 1982
Haley Carpenter (C) ......cccueeee. 2007-08-09-10
Logan Carr....ccccceevvveeeeenninnnnn. 2001-02-03-04
Cindy Carzo (C) .ccvvvveereevreennnne 1976-77-78-79
Brooke Castleberry.....ccccvcvvveeriiinnenn. 2017-18
Stacey Chaplin......coovevveeeriiiiieeenens 1989-90
Ria Chhina......cccuveeierenieeseie e 2023
Heather Christman ..........ccccceeenee 1988-89-90
Jo Anne Chopka .......cceeviieeeeeiiiieeeenne 1973-74
Jessica Coleman...........ccueee.. 1998-99-00-01
Carol Compton .......eeveeviieeeeieieeee e 1973
Sara Confer .....ccceevviivieeiiiiiieeenn, 2005-06-07
Meike CONIJN..eveveeeiieieeeeieeee e 2018
Megan CONNOIS........ueveeeriieieeeeiiieee s 2023
Biffy Cornelison.........ccccccuvvee. 2003-04-05-06
SU COX e eiieee et 1975-76
Susan Crafts......cccvvvcvvviiiiiiieennn. 1983-84-85
Natalie Crane.......cccoccvveeerniineennn. 1996-97-98
Abby Crawford .........eevevviiieeeeniiieeeene 1999-00
Hannah Cregg .....coovvevveevniieeee e, 2016-17
Amanda Crider .......cccveevriveeeennns 2010-11-12
Jans Croon ......coovceeeeeniiiineeenns 2021-22-23
Alyssa Curmaci ........cceeeeeuveeeen. 2003-04-05-06
Michelle Cusimano (C).......ccccceuee 1994-95-96
D

Kelly Daddona (C)......cccceeuveee. 1990-91-92-93
Kristen Daddona (C) ................ 1991-92-93-94
Sarah Darling (M) ....occvvveeriiiiieeeeins 1985-86
Katherine Darnell (M) ......ccceeeriiiinieennnnne 1984
Sloan DavidSon ........cceveeeeriiieeeeiiiieeenns 2023
SUSAN DAY .eeeeiiiieee e 1986
Nadine de Koning (C).........c.... 2014-15-16-17
Maddie DeCerbo (C) .......c.ue.... 2011-12-13-14
Donna DeNoble........ccceevvvvieiiiiineen. 1986-87
Amy Desjadon ........ccceeeeeiuveennn. 2005-06-07-08
Barb Deutsch........cccceveeeiinenen. 1980-81-82-83
Sheryl Deutsch ........cccvveeennine 1986-87-88-89
Kathy Devereux ........ccceeeruveeee. 1973-74-75-76
Pien DICKE ..oeeveeeeeeeeeiiiee e 2017
Heather DOW (C)...ccvvvveeeiiiiiee e 1981
Tracy Drummond (C) .......c.eeee... 1984-85-86-87
Jill Dunham (C).eeevvvvveeeeeiiiiieeee 1987-88-89
E

Amy Easter (C) .ooovvveeeeeiiieieeeieeeeee 197576
Shelly Edmonds ........cccceeeeueee 2007-08-09-10
Margaretha Ehret .........cccooocveiiieiinnens 2005
Greta Ell (C) vveeveieeeeeeiiieeeene 2015-16-17-18
Lauren Elstein (C).....ccceevvuveeeen. 2006-07-08-09
Meredith Elwell ......cccceveiiiiieeennes 1996-97-98
Amber Ezechiels........c.cocueeee. 2018-19-20-21

F

Bailey Fanikos........cooovcvvvvvieeiiennnnnnnn, 201516
Missy Farwell .......ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1984-85
Emily Faught .....oovevviiieneeiinnen, 2013-14-15-16
Emily Field .o.oooveeeeccieiee e 2021-22-23
Donna Firer (M) .....cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeees 1973
Allison FIynn......covcvveeeeiiiieenn, 2002-03-04-05
Caleigh Foust......cccceeviivieniins 2013-14-15-16
Nikki Freeman..........coccveeeiunnen. 2015-16-17-18
G

Makayla Gallen (C) ............. 2017-18-19-20-21
Katie Jo Gerfen (C) .....cceeevneen. 2000-01-03-04
Cato GEUSEENS ..vvvvvveerieeeeeirreeae 2019-20-21
Leigh GIaCCo ..uuvvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 2005
Greer Gill vvvvveeeiiieeee i 2018-19-20-21
Cheryl Gleason (C) .....ccccveeerunne 1981-82-83-84
Heather Goehringer ...........cccvvvnees 19899091
Carrie Goodloe (C)...uvvvvrreeennn. 1998-99-00-01
Jean Gordon ......eeeeeeeieeeiiiee s 1983
Emily Graeff......cccevviiieiiiiiiiiee s 2020-21
Wendy Graham..........eeevveeeeeiiiiniiiiinns 1989-90
Cherie Greer .. 1991
Lesley Groff ... 1986-87-88
Christine Grunwald ...........ccccvvvvieeeeennnn. 1995
H

Ashleigh Haas.......cccvveeviiieiiiiieiiiiiiiins 2001
Heather Hale (C) .....ccovvvivivivnnnnnnnn. 1994-95-96
Elizabeth Hanks ........cccccoeviiinnnnnne 2011-12-13
Katherine Hansen .........cccccvvvvvveeennennnnn. 1991
Emma Haupt........oooviiiiiiiiiieeees 2015-16
Lauren Hausheer................ 2017-18-19-20-21
Erin Hayes ....covveeeeiiiiececeie, 2003-04-05-06
Melissa Hayes ...........cceevvvnnnns 1995-96-97-98
Lilly Hengerer......oooeevvvieiiinnnnns 2020-21-22-23
Meghen Hengerer (C)............... 2020-21-22-23
Taylor Henriksen........cccueveeeenn.. 2018-19-20-21
Dana HeNMy......ovveeeeiiiiciciiiiiieeeeeee 1988
Mary Henry (C).uveveeevcuieeeeeiiiineenns 1980-81-82
Kelli Anne Hill ....ooooviveveennnen. 1999-00-01-02
Kaitlyn HiltZ.....cooeeeeiiieneeeie, 2007-08-09-10
LiZ HIRZ covveeeeceee e 2005-06-08
Rebecca Holden (C)................. 2012-14-15-16
Haley HOPKINS ...cooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 2017
Kelly HOOd ... 1993-94-96
Cindy HOOK ...coevvivvee e 1973-74-75-76
Carmen HOSKIN ..covvvvveiiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeen 2005
Pien Hulsebosch ........ooovviiiiiiiiieiieenn, 2008
Danielle Husar .........ccoeevevvvivnnnns 2019-20-21
Lucy Hyams (C) .evevvvvvereeinnnnen. 2013-14-15-16
|

Adele lacobucCi........cceenunnne 2019-20-21-22-23
Anne Cabot IShon ......ccevvveiiiiiiiiiiiies 2005-06



ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

J N
Debbie Jackson (C)......cccvvvviriennnnnne 1974-75 M Q S
Alex Jahnle ...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinn, 2008-09-10-11 Elaine Maddox (C) ......cccuvvvvnnee 1983-84-85-86 Karen Quashnock (C)......cuuvuvuiiiiiiireennns 1973 W
Julie JAKUM. ..o 1994 | Amy Marotta ..o 2004-05 ;
Laura Janssen ......ccceeeeeunee. 2019-20-21-22-23 Olivia Marrus ....eeeeeeeeeeeeeesiiciiiiieeeeeeeeens 2019 R o
Rachel Jennings (C)........cccv.... 2008-09-10-11 Sharon Marsee (M) .....cceeevviiininiiiiinnn, 1981 Traci Ragukas (C) .........cccvveeenne 2006-07-08-09 =
Jenny Johnstone (C) ................ 2011-12-13-14 Lori Mastropietro............cccuuuee. 1995-96-97-98 Francie Rawlings .........cccovviviiveiiiinnnens 1981 g
Elaine JONes .....coveeveeveeeenennn. 1988-89-90-91 Cynthia Mathes.........cccoevveeiineens 1988-89-90 Kimberly Ray......c.cccveeriieeennne. 1988899091 | §
ENiN JONES.cuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 1996-97-98 Jennifer McCallum...........ccoeevviiinnnnnnn. 2003-04 Claudia Reasor ........uuvueeiiieiieieeeeeeeininnn, 1973 A

Kelsey MCCOY......ccvvueviiiiiiieiiieeee e 2018 Barbara Richards (C) ......ccuvvvveennes 1986-87-88
K Annie McDonough ............eee.... 2018-19-20-21 Julia Richardson (C)................. 1997-98-99-00
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn (C).............. 2006-07-08 Izzy McDonough ..........cccoeeueee. 2015-16-17-18 Julie Robinson (C) ...cccvevevveeiinenne 1983-84-85
CaMIlle KANE .o 2017 Beth McGee........cccovvvvviiiiiiiieenne 1980-81-82 Katie Robinson .........cccceeeuvnee. 2010-11-12-13
Jamezetta Karickhoff (M) ................... 1976-77 Patty McKenna..........cocvveeiiiinieniiiins 1981-82 Rachel Robinson (C)........... 2017-18-19-20-21
Kim KaStUK e 2009-10 Molly McManus.........ccceecueeenneenns 1999-00-01 AlICe ROIIS oo 1984
Katie Kelly ...oeevveeeeeeeeeeeeeenee 2013-14-15-16 Nicole McMaster........ccccevviviennnne 1994-95-96 Bonnie ROSEN .....oovviviiiiiiiiiiicne 1989-90-91
Megan Kelly.....cocovvieeeeeniiinnnen. 2013-14-15-16 Nicole McNicol .........cccooviiiiiiiinnns 1990-91-92 Sara Rosenbaum (C) .......ccovvivveeinnns 1973-74
Tara Kelly (C)..vveeveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeienns 1990-91-92 Daniela Mendez-Trendler .................... 2022-23 Amy Russell (M) ....ovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccs 1989
Christie Kellam .......oereerceeereereeeneeenns 2005 | Lucy Meyers (C) ..ooovvvevicinnnnns 2005-06-07-08
Lauren Kenah ......coeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeennn 202223 Christing Miller.......ccvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiennnns 199192 S
Tyler Kennedy........cceeveeeveeceeennnns 2021-22-23 Emily Miller ... 2017 Darlene SCott........ooovvvriiiiiiinnnnnns 1980-81-82
Barbara King (C)u..ueevueereereeeeeerrsreeeeevenes 1994 Sarah Miller (C)...cuvvvvvveniieens 2002-03-04-05 Dru Scheifele.......cocoeeiieiiniiiiieeee 1981-83
Katie KNapp.....oeeeeeueeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeee e 2009 Alexandra 'Xas' Morgan ............ccceene 2020-21 Gery SChNarrs ..., 2020
Anneloes KNol.......ccovveeeeeennne.. 2020-21-22-23 Julia Morris (C).vvvvevveeeeiiiieieenns 1976-77-78 Laura Schnatmeier .........ccccvvvveininnnen. 2015-16
Britt KNOUSE ..eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeee 2009-10-11-12 Loretta Moy (M)....ccovveeiiieeiiieeniee e 1978 Sally SIY..eeiiiiiiieeeeee e 2011
Alison KUtzer (C)..eeeveeeeveeeeeceeenens 1992-94-95 Jamie Mulhare ........cccooeciiieiiiiiienene 2007-08 Paige Selenski ...........coeveennnne 2008-09-10-12

Lindsey Selfridge........cccveennee. 2002-03-04-05

L N Esha Shah.....cccoeeiiiiiiiiee, 2020-21-22-23
Jennifer Landsman .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeenn, 2000 Melissa Nathanson ................. 1983-84-85-86 Erin Shanahan (C) .......ccccvvvnne. 2016-17-18-19
Jennifer Larsen (C) ..cceeeeeeeeeenneene. 1992-94-95 Caroline NEemec .....uuvvceeeeeiieeeeieeennnnn, 2022-23 Lindsey Sheehan (C).......ccccuvvvevnns 1984-85-86
Leslie Larson ...coveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeennn. 1978-79-80 Nancy Newman .........cccoceeennee 1973-74-75-76 Lizzy Shim .....oooviieiiieieeee, 2018-19-20-21
Noreen Lavan (C).....ceevevvreereeennns 1975-76-77 Katie Nicholson........ccccceeerunee. 2000-01-02-03 Katelyn Slocum (C)........ceennee. 1999-00-01-02
Shannon LaVigne ........ccccoeeennee 2000-01-02-03 Liz Nolley ...covviiiiiciiiii i 1988-89 Kathy Smith (C) ....eeecvveeiieeenne. 1974-75-76-77
Kelsey LeBlanc (C) ......ceeuvee.... 2011-12-13-14 Colleen Norair......ccocevvvveeeenne 2016-17-18-19 Lane Smith ..o 2011-12-13
NilOU LEMPELS w.vveveiveeeeeer et 2023 Robyn Nye .....oooviiiiiiiieieceieeee 1988-89-90 Shanna Smith (M) ...ccveeiiiiiiiieeee 1989
Rebecca Lewis (C).....cccvvenneee. 1984-85-86-87 Kristy Sott ......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiis 1997-99-00
Laura LindSay .....coveveeevereeverennne 1996-9798 | O Debbie Spillard (C) ...oervrvenvrineenne 1977-78-79
Candy LindSeY......ccvveveerieeerireennnenns 1973-74 Lindsay O'Bannon ................... 2003-04-05-06 Abbigail Starnes.........ccccecveeriinenne 2019-20-21
Mia LinK weveeeeeeeeeeee e 2003-04-05-06 Jess Orrett (C).vevvvvvveeeriiiienenn, 2011-12-13-14 Liz Stern-Green ........ccceeveiiiieneennne 2014-15-16
Susan Lombardi (C)......cccevveene... 1984-86-87 ANN Orrison (C) vovvevveeeeiiiiieieenins 1980-81-82 Jackie StiNGer ......covveviiiiiiiiee 2021
LiZ LOPEZ v.ceveeeeeeeeeee e 1997-98 Madison OFSi ......cceovvvieieeiiiiiieiiiiinns 2022-23 INga StOCKE...eeiivieiiiieiiie e 2009
Carrera Lucas (C) ..ceeeveeeueeeneen. 2015-16-17-18 Adrienne Ostroff.......ccccocvveeen. 2008-09-10-11 Mary Sullivan ......cccccveeiiiniienennns 1978-79-80
Cindy LUNSTOrd ...cvveecvieecieeecieee e 1992 Rachel Sumfest .......cccocvveieviiieennee 2011-12

P Taylor SWEZEY ....cevuvveeerieiieeans 2007-08-09-10

Grace Parsons .......cccvveeevvvcciininenneeeennn, 2021 Alexandra ‘Sandy’ Szilassy (C)............ 1988-89

Kemp Passano.........cccceeeeeeeninnnnn, 1977-78-79

Lynne Peddy........oovvviiiiriiiniiiieeeeeen, 1974-75

Macy Peebles .......ccoovvviiiiiiiiinnnns 2013-14-15

Chloe Pendlebury .........cccueene 2010-11-12-13

Katie Phillips (C)...cccvevervveernnnn. 2002-03-04-05

Julie PIzaK ....cccveviiieiiiiiiiiees 1986-87-88-89

LiSa PIZaK ...c.eveeieieiiee e 1992

Minnie POllOCK. ......coviieiieiiiiiii i 2023

Megan Ponessa ..........ooevvvuvvvvviiennenennnn. 2004

Tara Puffenberger.......cccccevveeeeiiiinnns 2009-10
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Emilia Tapsall.......ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiciennn. 2013-14 w W
Riley Tata.....cooveeeeviiiciiiiiieees 2013-14-15-16 Gretta Wahlstron (C) ....ccoeeeeveiiiiiinnnnnnn, 1979-80 ;
Abby Taylor.......ooveeiiiiiiiiienees 2004-05-06-07 Carole Wagner........cuevvveeeeiiieennnne 1983-84-85 (3]
Meribel Taylor (M)....ccccvvvvvneveennnnn. 1985-86-87 Rosemary Walker .........ccccuueee 1999-00-01-02 =
Taryn TKaChUK .....cocvvvveeiiiiiiee s 2021-22-23 Merrell Wall ......ovveeviiiiineeiiie, 1974-75-76-77 8
Peyton Tollaksen ...........coeeueeee 2018-19-20-21 Grace WalliS......cueveeeeeiieeiiiiiiiiiieneeeeenn 2018 )
Carolyn TOPPS «..vvvvvreereeeeeeenenn 2016-17-18-19 Emma Watchilla ..........ccooovvimiiiiiiiiennnn. 2023 A
Meridith Thorpe.......cccceeevvvneen. 1995-96-97-98 Heidi Waterman (C) ....cccovvvveveeennnns 1991-92-94
Shiloh THanNa ......eevveeeiiiiiiiieee, 2006 ANN WatKins.....cccvvvviieeiieeeeeee s 1974
JENNY TUMNET....uuiiiiiieiiieeee e 1974 Sarah Weber........uuvveeviieeiiiiiinnnn, 2011-12-13

Julie WellS .evvvieeiiiiiieie e 1977-78-79
u Allison West (C)...ccvveeveiivrnnennn 1994-95-96-97
Rachael Ulsh ........cccooviiieiiiiiiiiiiennn. 2014-15 Frances West (C)......ccevvvvvvvnneennnn. 1996-97-98
Cara Unterkofler.....coooeeeienninnns 1999-00-01-02 Denise Wernersbach (C) .........uvvvvunnnn. 1991-92

Natalie Wheatall...................... 1982-83-84-85
Vv Emily White....oovveiiiiieneiiiieen, 1999-00-01-02
Charlotte van den Broek ..........ccccuvveeeen. 2009 Jessica White......cccvvveeveeeiiiiiieiiis 201112
Kiersten van HOOSEr ..........uvvvveevveennnn. 2000-01 Mason White .........ccoevveiiinnnnns 1998-99-00-01
Mary VanLoh.........cccvveeeiiiinieeeiiinnnn, 2020-21 Tracy Whitehurst (C)...ccccvvveen. 1985-86-87-88
Dominique van Slooten..........cccceenne. 2016-17 Ellen Wiese....uuuveeeeeeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1996-97-98
Emilie van Zinnicq Bergmann......... 2014-15-16 Rebecca Wilbricht.........ccccovvvvveennnnnn. 2000-01
Boyd Vicars........cooeveviivvvvinniieeeenn, 2007-09-10 Jacquelyn WIlKINS ......ovevveeeniieieniiiiies 201819
Anzel VIlioeNn .....cccvvveveeiiiiinneenne 2016-17-18-19 Susan Williams (C) ....cccvvveerrnne 1985-86-87-88
Carissa Vittese .....cccevviuvveeennne 2010-11-12-13 Catesby WIllis ...cvvveeeiiiiiennins 2016-17-18-19
Michelle Vittese (C) .uvveerrvrnnnn. 2008-09-10-12 Phoebe Willis .......ccoocuveeeninnnen. 2009-10-11-12
Tara Vittese (C) ooovvvvveeeeriivvnnnn. 2014-15-16-17
Lorraine Vizzuso.........ccccvvvvvnnns 1997-98-99-00 Y4
Michelle Vizzuso...........ccccvuuun. 1995-96-97-98 Becca Zamojcin.........ccccevvvvnnne. 2014-15-16-17
FIOOr VOZEIS .covvveeeiiieeiiiieeeceee 2008-09
Kelsey VONIer ......ooovveevcvvviniiieeeeeeeenn, 2006-07
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